HOWARD L. SHII#, et al . I THE ﬁ{
Plaintiffs CIRCUIT COURT
¥. - FOR,
GOOD HUMG ,CCRPORATION BALTIMOE COUNTY
Defendant g Equity - 139/63/1018%0
L] L] - L [ ] [ ]

Fr. Clark:
Flaase issue a Subpcana Duces Tecum for the following mamed witasss)

Zoning Commissionar of Baltimcore Zounty
County Office Bulild
Tewson, Maryland 212

Te lring and produce the following:

1. All files, dooumsnta, netes, data and ‘nfermstion oonoerning any and
all applications Yy Good Humor Co-poration for soning variances at its
Tisonius fasilily, including tut not limited to File No. £3-158A.

To be and to appear before the Circuit Court for Baliimcare Wounty,
County Courts Puildirg, 401 Besley Avenue, Towscn, Maryland on Friday,

Marcn 1, 1985, at 130 A. M., to tesify on behalf of the Flaintiffs.

Marvin Singer ""r
- e - i
George 7. Canaras
- 10 East Eager Strest
Beltimore, Marrlanmd 21202

(301) 752-1122
Attorneyr for Plainticf

& ] ﬂl -
/.f 2o 0 R A
;'?].;I: . C 1



PETI'#8ON FOR ZONING WKRIANCE 3/« /-

TO THE ZO'ING COMIISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, | owner({s) of the property siloate in Ballimore County and which s
deseribed in the dmrlpﬁ;i énd plat atlached hereto and made a pant hen-u&ilrg:é: ¥ pelition for a

Varlance from Section ___ 222+2 (243 2 & 2453.1) to permit a/ yvard setback ?E_'F':r
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yard setback of 55 ft. in lieu of the required 75 ft. £
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ol the Zoring Regulations of Ballimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Counly: for the
following reasons: (.ndicale hardship or prastical difficully)

SEE EXHIBIT A

Property is 10 be posted and adverdsed as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or wr, agree to pay cxpenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this
clition, and further agree 10 and are 1o be bound by the zoning regulations mﬁmm:mum of
alimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law Fer Baltimore County.

I7"%¢ do solemnly declare and affirm,

under the penallies of p-nrjuri, that 1/we
are the legal owner{s) of the properiy
which iz tha subject i this Petition.

- B iract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s) :

- A G R RO GOOD HUMOR COPPORATION

=y Lype or Print Nam#) (Type of Print Name) ] wap T '

— : | /_.-" e ddas £ o ¥
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:ZJ a [Type or Prat Mame) T

T LIPS

= L, 4 B e R

Lol . , iy,

o= ; {o- Pelitioner: o 2

E fpd B. Abramoff A00 Eylvan Avenue [(?01) 567-B0ON

B s pe o Print Name)  Address " Chone No.

-
5 & . "—ff'“*"f,/ eeewer.. .Englewood Cliffs, 1, J. 07632

ignature : 1 City and State
1800 Mercantile Bank & Trust Bldg. g
£ Hopkine Plaza = Mame, address and phone number of lepal owner, con-
Address tract purchaser or represeniative o be contacted
Haltimore, Maryland 1201

e e e eeeeemmemeeeoemeee dohn_£. Young, Assistant General Counsel

City and State Eﬂﬁdﬁfrln‘m Avenue
Attorney's Telephone No . _ {301) 244-7627 Frglewood Cliffs, ®. J. 201) 567-8000

Address Phane No.
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ______ 2%9th day
of ___October 1982 that the subject matter of this pelition be a’ -ertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Raitimore County, in {wo newspapers of general circulation throush-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commizsioner of Baltimore Courtly in Poom 108, Couunty Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the ... V3th _  gday o January 1983 a1 1100 ook

—J

Zoning Commissioner of Baltlmore Coualy.

LA, M.

T !

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONIMG PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
| December 30, 1982

OUNTY GFFICE ALDG- David b. Abramoff, Esquire
i1 w. chessgenre Ave. 17800 Mercantile Bank § Trust Bldg.
Tuwefill s HATryiar k'

2 Hepkins Plaza
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

piehcles B. Cormoderd RE : Ttem MO, 92 - Case No. B3-158-A ;
Chair=an Peiitione. - Good Humor Corporation
= Variance Petition

Y

EMBERS Dear Mr. Abramoff:
eV EReAE LA The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the
skl plans submitted witit the above referenced petition. The

following comments are not intended to indicate the appro-
rass Foads Cosmimmion Bpriateness of the zoning action rrquested, out to assuyeh
th.. all parties are made aware of plans or problems wit

\pa Pravwation regard to the development plans that may have a bearing on
T P this case. The Director of Planning may filc 3“:&”?“"
P report with the Zoning Commissioner with recomach ations
gl e el as to the suitability of the requested zoning.
. ii Do @ T i ! 1 %
b o b Bt Located on the west side of Greenspring Drive south

of Timonium Road, the subject property is presently improved
zoning aminiaeratien e bt ne facilities of your client's ice-cream operation.
IndastTrsad ;

- This hearing is requ‘red in order to "legalize" the
side and frout yard setbacks of the "cold storage uux{dlng
along the west property line. A permit was previousliy =p-
proved for this structure. However, 1t appears to have been
issued in error.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members
of the Committee at this time that offer or reguest infor-
mation on your petitfon. If similar comments from the
remaining members arc received, I will forward them to you.
Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be
placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a
hearing scheduled accordingly.

vFryltrulyJ;nur?. r
;-E{_CA{MJ /ﬂ (i‘—'ri-ﬂ'-ﬂ-l"l-"t-l. . L..{_"
S ICHOLAS B. COMMODARI, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
NBC:bsc

Enclosures

“wa)
' AR Ee T [ If granted it is requested that the peiitioner be required to submit details of ‘B. Mdvamety
:‘r :":;- Vi e [Eat e landscoping for opproval by the Division of Current Plonning and Development. ; F‘m » I'P" ¢ 934,
H Ty

HﬂLlia-lﬁﬂE L{.}Lln A by Absvall Lasilwi)

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Williom E. Hammand

(0. w5nind Gommisiooes e Date Uecomber 20, 1982 = .
MNorman E. Gerber, Director

e

SUBJECTESring_ Petition No, £3-158-A
Good Humor Corporation

Balg « M, 1201

Hn-rn'rm « erbur,

Director of Plonning ond Zoning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF FLANNING &k ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Y r )
N ﬁr Petition has been received and accepted for filing this 29th day

Yor

WILLIAM E. HAMMOND S=—serr
Zoning Comuniasioner

NEG:JGHz=le

cz: Arlene Jonuary
Shirley Hess

Petitionsr Good Numer Corporation

Petitiouer's Attorney D8vid B, Abremeff, B8 Reviawed hy:

icholas B. Commodari
Chairinan, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee

Dec., € 1942

e v
)3, BALTIMORE COUNTY
=wavns | DEPARTMENT OF FUDLIC WORKS

cra=s | CFFICE OF PLANNING AND FOMING
L £

4_#' .f TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

H@L’” -

'@'ﬁ' v TOMSON . MARYLAND 21204
e 404-221
wOMMAN £ OGERDER

SAECTON

A90).85 CALTMORE COUNTY
BALTIMCRE COJNTY LEPALTMENT OF HEALTH

Zoning Commiseionor

0ffice of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building
Toweon, Macyland 21204

Zoning Itex # i g, v Zoning Advisory Com=ittee Meeoting of &EH 2 zfé g
Property Owner: {;-:nnd &Eﬂl "

Losation: MY G peeal2ciicg Do i've Datrter _ B
Veter Surply Eu.blic _ Sewags Nimposa) _ Pub l,

COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

HARMY | PISTEL P
O 1O

Decorbor 29, G982

1.-' o} i .
Mr, William E. Hummond December 21, 198

Zoning Carmissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr, William E. Hammond, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning hAdvisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Muilding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #32 (1982-1%83) .
Property Owner: Good Humor Corporation
W/S Greenspring Dr. 2350' 5. from centerline
of Timonium Road

Acres: 4.206 Districc: 8th

m Prior to approval of a Puilding Permit for construction, rencovation and or
installation of equipment for any existing or proposed food service fasility,
complete plans and specificaticns must be submitted to the Plans Pyview
dection, Environmental Suvpport Services, for final review and approval.

Dear ®Mr. Hammond:

Doar Mr. dammond:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the. =lat submitred o
this offi~e for ruview by the Zoning idvisory Cormitter in conrection with
ths subject item.

Comments on Item # g2 , IZnning Advisory Committee Meeting, November 9, 1982,
are as follows:

( ) Prior to new installation/s of fusl burning squipmont, the owner should
contact the Division cf Air Pollution Comirol, L5L-3775, to cbtain require-
Bents for such installstion/s before work begins.

( ) A pemmit to construct from the Division of Air Pollution Comtrol is required
foz wuch items as palat processes, underground gmscline ot rege tark/s
{E;UDU gsllons or more) ar) any other equipment or process which exhausts

dnto the stmcsphere. -

( ) A permit to construot from the Division of Alr Pollution Contrcl is required
for any charbroilsr cperation which has & total couoking sarface area =f five
(5) square fest or more,

Pooperty Oemer: Good Humor Corporation

Location: W/S Greenspring Drive 2,350" 5. from ceateriine of Timonium Road
Acres: &.206

Distriet: Hih

Goeneral :

Baltimore County highway and utility improvements rxist and are not
directly involved.

This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments,
These compents are not intended to indicate the appropristeness of the zoming in
question, but are to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to development plans that may have a bearing on this petitien.

This office has no further coment in regard to the plan submitted fOr
Zoning Advisory Comittee review in connectiorn with this Item 92 {(1982-1983).

Landscaping should be provided wkere possible. { ) Prior to approval of & Building Permit Application for renovaticns to exist-

ing or construction of new health care facilities, complete plans and
epecifications of the building, fool service area and type of squipoent to

bs used for the fcod service cperution must be rubmitted to ths Plans Review
and Approval Section, Divimion of Engireering and Maintenance. State Department
of Health and Asntal Hygiene for review and approval,

Very truly yours,

/; ,,.-"‘?' /;:H’_é:
/a{étf'rné:umm. Fé: ChiGf
Bureay of Public Sarvices

Very truly vours,

p o ZAManArt ﬂ,

John L. Wimblaey
Planner I1I
Current Planaing & Development

RAM: ErM: PR 88

( ) Prior to amy nev construction o substantial elterssior of public swimming
pool, wading pool, bathhouss, saunas, whirlpouls, hot tubs, water and sswerange
facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health and safety; two (2)
oopies of plans and specifications sust be submittsd to the Baltimore County
Department of Health for review and approval. For more complete information,

. contaot tha Reoreational Gygiene Section, Division of Envirunmental Support
Services.

S-SE Key Sheat

49 & 50 MW 3 & 4 Pos. Sheets
N4 13 A Topo

60 Tax Map

{ ) Prior ¢ approval for a nursery school, cvmer or applicant wust comply with
all Baltimore County regulations. For more completa information, contact
the Divieion of Maternal and Child Bealth.

( ) If labrication work and oll changes are perfirmed at ‘his loocation, the

mathod providing for the elimination of waste oil must be in accordance
with Water Asscurces Administration requiresents.

83 20 1082 (1)



Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of preperly, and pulliic'h!lﬂrl: on the Petition Hdlt'
appearing that siricl compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations wnuumm
result in pract’cal difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Pelitioner(s) snd the granting of
tiwe variance(s) requcsled 4]/ /will not adversely affect the health, safety, snd gencral welfare of
the community, th2 variance(s) should jabawidxaet be granied.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

: Zoning Ttes # __ 9.2 BALTIMADRE COUNTY

TER-OF CORRESPONDIFHCE E DEPa MNT
Therelore, IT IS ORDERED hj' Hnmtﬂmmnlnhmr of Baltimore {:ﬂ'ﬂl'llj'. this —M Fage 2 ™ i %;Jﬁl MH’{AHD 04
 —Hay , 19—53 _ that the herein Petition f id :
day o e or Variance(s) o permh a side2 ( ) iny existing underground storage tanks containing gmsolins, waste oil, 0. Hicholas Commodari, Zoning Dept. ~ Date.._ Detember 9, 1302 AP PALRL. H REMNCKE Decezber 20, 1982
yard setback of 30 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet and a front solvents, eto., must have the oontents reacved by a licensed hauler and s R CHEEF '

either be removed from the properiy or properly backfilled.

( ) Boil percolation tests have been conducted.
E ; The rosults are valid until
Beviscd plans sust be subnitted prior to lppnm the percolation

tests.

( ) Prior to cooupency spproval, the potability of the water supply must be
aoll on of baoteriologioal and chemioal water
( )} In with Beotion 13- o timore County Code, the water
wall yield tast
E ; shall be walid until e
is not scosptable snd mnst be retostcd, This must be accomplinhed

FROM. . Chacles F. Racobes.. Chief .

yard setback nf 5% feet in lieu of the required 75 feet lor Lhe exist-

Ar, Willism Ressmorsd
Zoning commiskicner

- Offioe of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore Councy Office Bullding
Towsan, Maryland 21204

SURJECT.. Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting

ing cold stoarage bullding., tn accordance with the sits vlan prepared s v
4 g Z P of Hovember 9, 1982

by E.F. Raphel, revised December 17, 1982, and marked Fetitioner's

. Item # E6 Sea Comments
Exhibit 10, ia hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order,

Attention: WNick Cosmodari, Chairman

Item #87 See Comments Zoning Planz Advisory Committes

subject, however, to the following restrictions:

; Iten # aa Sea Comments RE: Property Owner: r.od Humor Corporation
1. No trucks stall be pe=mitted west of the cold storage

building. prior to conveyance 5f property or spproval of Puilding Permis Item # B5 ho Comments Location: WM[S Greenspring Drive 2350' S. frem center!ine nf Timonium Hosd
Aprlicationa. - :
. 3 5. - A 1 b ided bet p 5 i :

S lnted outside the builAing and adjacant residences. gy e Teen Mo.1 o2 Zoning Agenda: weeting of November 9, 1982
f : o | n Ince ( ) 411 roads and parking aveas should be surfaced with & dustless, bonding Item # 91 Std, C + Cant] ;

i. Approval of the aforementioned site plan by the De- ms terial, Y

. ' = W 2 and the Orri f Flannin , o

:i;fl;ﬁ:}n;f f:?i;;iT'ErT:i ;;Sani:r ;‘ndniﬁiuan ,-.f { ) No heelth hasards are anticipated. -LE';_’_W____..- Ho C nt Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surv=yed by this

Bureau and the comments below marked with an *X* are applicable and required
to be corr=cted or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

quired for approval by the Current Planning and Develop-

Item # 93 See Nick First
ment Division.

Othere

f )} 1. Fire hydrants for che referenced property are reguired and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Scandards as publizhed by the
Department of Public Works.

Haltimoerae Count

{ )] 2. A second means of vehirle access is required for the site.

{ ) 3. *"he vahicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDRS the maxiwun allowed by the Fire Department,

QRDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

{7 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of opecation.

X} 5. fThe bujidings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
camply with all applicable requiresentr of the National Fire Protection
Association Scandard No. 101 *Life Safecy Code®, 197 Edicion prior
to occupancy.

f ) 6. Site plans are approved, as dram .

f ) 7. The Fire Prevertion Buroau has no comrents, at this tims.

A0Sy

" Noted and
Hh'.!’l'h"ﬂf"ﬂ (] e f;;ﬁ r."'ﬁ_‘:i.’rf..'}‘ Approved: "ﬁﬂ:fﬁ’ﬁ-ﬂ,,: #L
Lt/ Director Planhing Greu . Fire Predenticn Bureaus" -
BURRAG OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Special Inzpection Divialon
JE /mbf cia
BS 20 1080 (2)
- . -- PETITION FOR .
BALTIMORE CGUNTY, MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLC sCHOOLS §+0 DALTIMORE COUNTY
\;?"- ?EMRTMLHT %5 1! ;EJF‘E}C ENGINEENING ZONING VARIANCE od
OWSOM MARYLAN 1204
INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Fooert ¥ Dube Soperistencent Tewion, Mesylane - 2120 m!g/ 494-2550 BEFCRE THE *  Case No. 83-158-A
Nicholas B. Commadari, STEPHEN E. CO'LINS ZONING COMMISS JIONER -
Tﬂ-.ﬁ?ﬁ%%&ﬁhﬂgﬁmuﬂﬂ ............ Dlte."-t”l.ﬁ'i"_“_hft.ﬂ .I.EEE ........... - late: November B, 19682 DRCN ? OF BALTIMORE COUNTY *
on aplan, T ;
Economic Development Commission bty S 10 & y . " . " . Z . i " "
-------------------------------- %
Itemn #92 - Prooerty Cwner: Good Humor C fi Mr. Williss 7. Hammond g 'S DRE- NG MEMORANDUM
RN e WIS Consering De 230 5. fea carburtine " Zoning Commissioner Mr. Willian Hanmond ; RETTIER P
of Timodium ng:ld Baltimore County Office Building Znning Commissioner 1 This pre-hearing memorandum is submitted on behalt of
Existing Zoning: M.L. - IM " 1111 West Chesapeake Avenue « County Uffice Puilding ;"-*
" Proposed Zoning: Verionce 1o permit a side/reor yord setbocl: of 30 foeaon;, Rarylenc 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204 E the petitioner, Good Humor Corporation.
in lieu of the required 50. i 1/
from the side and front yard
7.h.C Mecting of: Novesber ¢, 1982 ZAC- Meeting of November 9, 1982 E,; Sought is a vacriance o
Item Nes. P6, 87, B8, 89, 90, 91, 92, and 93, ) cet back regquirements applicable to Petlitioner's cold storage
RE: Item No: 86, 87, 88, B9, 90, '5‘1- 93 '; warehouse facility, located in a M.L.Zone within 100 feet of a
In recognition of Baltimore County's desire to foster a healthy economic :.::E:: ::-. Owner: Hear Mr. Hammond: X "
owth, we request the i fi above request i : : fal zone bSoundary.
ﬁ;"b:;& interest of i“d‘:ml';g"m;: i s Present Zoning: The Department of Traff glneering has no comments EReLins .
Propused Iuning: for item numbers 86, &7, 3, 89, 90, 91 @ and 93. - The evidence will show that the warehcuse facility was
‘. constructed in 1973, It also will show that preliminary sucrvey
f_- f \'} *‘ -. work on the P!ﬂFﬂlt]l" wWaASB p&l;‘fﬂl'ﬂlﬂ in ’.Wgﬂlt— and E.Ft.mr of
.#.#..'I L f-l: .ﬁl—l‘ﬂ:;{" '..-'«--'":i' 1972. At that ti_., the County I.-ﬂnil.'l.g Commissioner indicated
Michael 5. Flanigan 2
Economic Assistant : Traffic Engineering Assoc. 1T that 30" set backs on the rear and Jid‘&—"‘r yards would be
MSF/cem ' required, (Letter dated August 24, 1972, Exhibit Uyr even
District: 1
No. Acres: ;_ though the Commissloner appears to have recognized that the
‘.'; adjacent property was residential. (Letter dated September 1,

Dear Mr. Mammond:

All of the ahove have no bearing on student population. P ———

Prior to construction, application was made for a
building permit. As part of that procers, a Flot Plan {Exhibit

3) was prepared by T. F. Raphel & Associates, Registered

. Nick Petrovich, Assistant
Department of Planning

i/ The Piat accompanying the Petition erroneocusly indicates
that a variance aleo is requestad as to the rezr yard sec
ba=k. BSuch a variance is not necessary because the rear
yard is not within 100 feet of a residential zcne bound-
ary. Similarly, the references in Exhibit A of the Peti-
tion to rear vard set backs can be disregarded.

Z/ This would have been correct if the facility was not
within 100' of a residential zcne boundary.
3 The references 2r¢ to Exhibits Good Humor intends to

introduce at the hearing. They are not attached to this
memorandum.



professional Land Surveyor, and submitted to the County Office

bufildisg, whan both Good Humor and the County believed rhe CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
This variance request, of course, is governed by -

building to be properly sited at the time of construction and
of Planning and Zoning. Section 307 of the Baltimore County zuning Requlations " PEOPRESY

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ‘.a"-j"g;r of January, 1983

\ when the County approved the sits plan and permit. See, De
The Plot Plan contained an error. It raflected the ("3.C.2.R."). It is pecmitted if strict compliance would T PR # e ¢ =

a copy of the foregoing Petitioner's Pre-hearing Memorandum was

- carte v. District of Columbia Bd,, Btc., 88 A.2d 1233, 12133
adjacent property as M.L., when in fact it was not. The error result in "practical difficulty cor unreasonable hardship®™ and £ ; ; hand delivered to Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquire and John ¥.
: D.C.ApPP. 1976).
was not discovered by Good Humor, by the architect who sited if it would ba in harmony with the spirit and intent of the set { ) Hessian, III, Esquire, Room 223, Court House, Towson, Maryla:rd
Thire ant of the variance can be accomplished in
the facliity or by the County Zoning Commissioner and the back regulations and would not result in "substantial injury to e = 21204.
office of Planning and Zoning, even though coordinates were set the public health, safety and general welfare". Section 307. - suah. &' Eadbion; Ehet the SPRXLt of the met back ordinance wiil
forth on the drawing. The Plot Plan was approved by the Zoning Said ancther way, under the "practical difficulty"™ be observed and public safety and we.fare secured. The purpose ok
: of set back restrictions at zoning boundaries is to provide a jé'[ -é-—f-‘:
Commissioner and the Office of Planning and Zoning in early standard, Good Humor must show (1) that compliance with the ™ 3 ames K. Archibald s
1973. Zoning approval also was rafiected on the Bullding strict letter of the set backs would be unnecessarily burden- buffer between zones. State v. Gsllop Bullding, 103 N.J.
- 0l66Jd
Permit, issued Januacy 15, 1973 (Exhibit 4). The building was some, (2) that grant of the variance would do substantial jus- ROPREy: 367, 287 M2 300352 11908]) THe JUEPOSA:WELL He
i e
constructed in accordance with the approved plans—f and. -an tice and (3) that grant of thr variance can be accomplished in ohisrved. heres eFEkcklacly) io wiewiol Ehe significent baiser
occupancy permit was issued in Novembe: of 1973 {Exhibit 5). : such a fashion that the apirit of the ordinance will be ' landscaping which exists already. (Pholoyraphs, Exhibics 7A, B
Late in 1973, when construction of the building was observed and public safety and health secured. Anderson V. and €3 .
essentially complete, Good Humor and the County realized that a Board of Appeals, 22 Md. App. 28, 39, 322 A.2d 220 (1974). See AALLETRR
technical violation of the set back requirements existed. Upon also, McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 213, 310 A.2d4 783 (1973}
h additional
coming to this realization, the Zoning Department suggested Zengerle v. BA. of Co. Commissioners, 262 Md. 1, 276 A.2d 646 For all the foregoing reasons, and for such a
tnat a variance petition be filed in order to correct the (1971); Loyola Losn Assn. v. Buschman, 227 MA. 243, 176 A.2d reasons as are presented at the hearing, the requested variance
ercol. (Memorandun dated October 4, 1973, Eﬂ}}ibit 6). 355 (1961). should be granted,
For one resason or another, the petition was not filed The evidence to be presented in this case meets the
until now. Significantly, no complaint was made by persons in B EAR ga z . éfg {
. Archibald
the adiacent residential zonec or by anyone else ragarding the Fiint, strict complisnce with the set back would be James K. A
. 9
set back requirement until June of 1980.%/ unnecessarily hurdensome. It would reguire Good Humor to
demolish a sect.on of its building (which has existed f[or
« hbramo
4 s such, the set back on the slde yard was zpproximately 4
= gﬂ'. instead of the required 50" and the set back nnithe nearly ten years) at great cout and expense. éEgDH:;:T:gt:izlzlnk Trust Bldg.
gg?nt yard was approximately 55' instead of che requ red Secund, grant of the variance would do substantizl B;%Ei.g::'T?EErland 21201
" [ j. -
Btic=a. he& idence will show that the present buildin
5/ In late 1979 Howard and Frances Smith, owners cf property justica. The ev o P 9 Atteroeya ot Peristonss
known as 518 Forest Drive, located in the adjacent resi- location was approved by the County. The reason for that
dential zone, filed suit against Gnn?lﬂuTu: 13 :hih
Circuit Court for Baltimore County alleging tha e approval appears to rest on a surveyoir's error, which neither
property was being used as a trucking terminal or ware- PP PPe yo y
house and claiming that such use was not permitted in an Good Hurmor or the County detectad at the time. Tt would be
M.L. Zone. The facllity is not (and has not been) used
as a trucking terminal. It has been used as a warerouse - unjust to require Good Humor to demolish a section of its
a permitted use in an M.L. Zone. The suit was amended in
June of 1980 to also claim a viclation of sat back |
requirements. It has remained essentially dormant since
that time. 4 5
2 3 = .
| - 1‘ i 3 . | l; -
E 5 ‘i' | ) - | -7 : | J - - ’
- " " I f" |
- i} : i ‘ .
| | ORDER ; |
- 13 THE | Honorable Court pass an Order extending the time for filing the | ; IN THE MATTER OF * IN THE
IN THE MATTER OF LN SHE | o : THE APPLICATION OF |
THE APFLICATION OF : it i vecord herein up to and including February 3, 19834, | Upon the foregcing Motion, it ic this @ day of ; Gﬂﬁbzlllﬂ:ﬂn ﬁmﬂgnﬂ , CIRCUIT COURT .
GOOD HUMOR CORPORAT LU L1HRL LU o TOR ZO.ING
FOR ZONIMG i’:'l'nﬁlﬁ.ti':'c’f'-j-ﬂ 5 ik | : January, 1984, ORDERED by the Circuit Court for Balt'more Covnty ﬂl:dpru'gﬂétf ln-tn;':ﬂﬂ Eﬂithﬂ west FOR |
On property located on 2 Wes: i gide o reenspring Drive,
Eig;ﬂ?f GTE?HHET;?E DI’.UF:{ y . BALTIMORE COUNTY ! M“-_._.-‘_'___ - . _ thlt the time fo filin.g Lo H.__--_‘g:-d an hpp{_-._t] in the within pro=- ;,:53; :ﬂl;tl: ﬂf Timﬂnium Hﬂﬂd - & BALTIMORE COUNTY |
-~ south o THOTCRARE Bl % cddiaaloik i 7 : MARVIN I, SINHGER ! t stric :
acth District — i ;“lﬁTﬁt EHEET FirE:t N— ' ceedings be and is hereby extendnc up to and including February ! ’ — St . AT LAW ;
o ! altimore, Maryland 21202 oward and Frances Smith, :
Howard and Frances Smith, ' 16 | i (301Y 752-11722 ; 3, 1984, Protestantn-.ippellants Misc. Doc. No. 16 i
Protestants-Appellants Hi;i' Eﬂc*zg“' . - Folio No. 29 % |
Folio No. : . B3-158- #* File No. 83-M-35& i
Zoning File lo. 83-158-A * File No. B2-M-394 } ! | T SN |
I it : ! | :
GEORGE T, CANARAS | I W L * ¥ ¥ * * * *
A S X S " o 1700 Charmuth Road | A/ > TAepSers | '
i Lutherville, Maryland 21093 : JUDGE ORDER FOR APPEAL BY APPELLANTS, :
MOTION TO EXTEMD TIME FOR FILING RECURD } (101) 252-0532 l i HOWARD SMITH AND FRANCES SMITH
Atrorneys for Appellants, 1 [
Now come the Appellants, Howard Smith and Frances Swmith, Howard Smith and Frances Smith i MR. CLERK:
| | ! |
by thuir attorneys, Marvir I. Singer and Ceorge T. Canaras, P"THU'! - Please enter an appeal on bzhalf of the Appellants,
| 1
transmission of the .ecord in this actlon to the Circuit Court be l 1 a copy of the aforegoing Motioa to Extend Time for Filing Record, | County Board of Appeals cf Baltimore County in the above-entitled |
i ! l
extended vo to and including February 3, 1984, The grounds of thﬁz i and Order. was mailed to JAMES K, ARCHIBALD, ESQUIRE and DAVID B, * case dated December 13, 1983,
{ | |
Morion. axe e folicws: | | ABKAMOFF, ESQUIRE, 1800 Mercantile Bank and 1rust Building, 2 Hop- I
| r" ;
1. Thac a timelv Order for Appeal and Petiticn for Ap- } kins Plaza, Baltimore, Maryland 21201, Attorneys for Cood Humor Py

MARVIN I. SINGE

10 East Eageir Street
Baltimore, Marvland 21202
(301) 752-1122

Corporaticon; and to JOWN W. HES5IAN, ESQUIRE, Peoples Counsel,

-

2. A timely request wae made for preparation of the , L

g L amaner

CANARAS
1700 Charmuth Road
Timonium, Maryland 21093
+301) 252-0582

transcript of testimony, but counsel for Appellants have been ad- L Jﬁ‘f’ B ke

' . Marvin 1, Singer
viged that such transcript cannot be completed within tne required

Attorneys tor Appellants

A ]

to. ailow the completion of the transcript of rescimany by the GHE I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this r"a/day of January, 1984,

Reporter.

a copy of the aforegoing Orver fo: Appeal by Appellants, Howard
WHEREFORE, Appellants respectfully request chat this

peal were filed herein on December 5, 1983, and the Record on Ap-
peal would therefore be required to be filed not later than January B s e L ) oo i S Wk

&, 1984, Appeals, Room 200, Court House, Towson, Maryland 21204, : i
i

thirty (30) day period.
3. Accordingir, an extenslon of time is needed in which




- &

Smith and Frances Smith was mailed to JAMES K. ARCHTBALD, ESQUIRE
and DAVID B. ABRAMOFF, ESQUIRE, 1800 Mercantile Bank and Trust
Building, 2 Hopkins Plaza, Baltimore, Maryland 21201, Attorneys
for Cood Humor Corporation; and to JOHN W. HESSIAN, ESQUIRE,
Peoples Counsel, Court Hous~, Tows.n, Maryland 21204; and a copy
gerved upon the County Board of Appeals.

;:Ei]!!I:zaz__qizfig=r.‘ '
Marvin I. Singer _%—

RECEIPT IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED this /0°C day of January,

1984 of a copy of the foregeing Order for Appeal.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF
BALTIMORE COUNTY

observed and public safety and health secured. Anderson V.

Board of Appeals, 22 Md. Appv 28, 39, 322 A.2d 220 1974).

See also, McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 213, 310 A.24 783 (1973):

Zengerle v. Bd, of Co. Commissicners, 262 Md. 1, 278 h.2d

646 (1971); Loyola Loan Assn. v. Buschman, 227 Md. 243, 176
A.2d 355 {1961).

The evidencu presented tc the Deputy Zoning Commissioner
ard to be presented to this Board in this case meets the
burden.

First, strict compliance with the setback would be
uanecessarily burdensome. It would regquire Goud Humor or any
future cwner to demolis. a section of its building (which has
existed for nearly ten years) at great cost and expense.

Second, érnnt of ~he variance would do substantial
justice., The evidence will show that the present building
location was approved by the County. The reason for that
approval appears to rest on anunfortunate error, which neither
Good Humor or the County detected at the time. It would be
unjust to require Good Humor or any future owner to demolish
a section of its building, when both Gocd Humor and the County
believed the building to be properly sited at the time of
construction and when the County approved the site plan and
permit. See, De Azcarte v. District of Columbia Bd., Etc.,

388 A.2d 1233, 1239 (D.C. App. 1978).

Third, grant of the variance can be accomplished
in such a fashion that the spirit of the setback ordinance
will be observed and public safety and.uulf::e secured. The
purpose of setba x restrictions at zoning boundarieg is to

provide a buffer between zones. State v. Gallop Building, 103

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

e Case No., B83-158-A
S OO0 HUMOR CORPORATION
IN RE " W/5 Greenspring Dr., 2350' 8
AN APPEAL FROM AN of Timonium Rd.
ORDER OF THE DEPUTY *
ZONING COMMISSIONER 8th District
]
variances - Side yard setback
* of 20" in lieu of S0';
Front yard setback
. of 55' in lleu of 73'.
" 5/12/83 - D.Z.C.'s Order -

GRANTED w/restrictions
L] W i | W ] - b | | & L ] -

GOOD HUMOR'S PREHEARING MEMORANDUM

This prehearing memoranium is submitted un behalf
of Good Humor Corporatlion, thea Appellee, which sought and
received from tlie Deputy Zoning Commissioner a variance from
the side and front yard setback reguirements applicable to
Good Humor's cold storage warehouse facility, located in an
M.L. Zone within 100 feet cof a residential boundary. An
appeal from that daclsion was filed with this Board on June
10, 1983 by Protestants Howard and Frances Smith.

The evidence will show that the warehouse facility
was constructed in 1973. It also will show that preliminary
survey work on the property was perfoermed in Algust and
Septamber of 1972. At that time, the County Zoning Commissioner

L/

indicated that 30' setbacks on the rear and side~ yards would be

1/ m.is would have been correct if the fzzility was
not within 100' of a residential zone boundary.

M.J. Super. 367, 247 A.zd 350, 352 (1968). The purpose
will be observed here, particularly ir view cf the signi-
ficant buffer 1ands=apiﬁg which exists already. (See the
photographs received in evidence at the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner's hearing).

Considering the factors just noted, Deputy Zoning
Commissioner Jung on May 12, 1983, after a hearing in waich
Protostants Howard and Frances Smith appeared, through
counsel, and cross-examined witnesses and offerad testimony
of their own, found “that strict compliance with the
Baltimore County Zoning regulations would result in practical
difficulety and unreasonable hardship up.. [Good Humor] and
the granting of the variances requested will not adversely
affect the health, safety and generzl welfars of the community®.

Siic therefore properly grantued the regquested variance.

CONCLUSION

vor all the fcregoing reasons, and for such additional
raasons as are presented at the hearing, the grnntinﬁ of the
requected variances by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner should

be affirmed.

rd i

Jamas K. Arc a

: i? aé&éﬂt#ﬂ‘ujthttiﬂﬂF
Dav B. Abramo

18nn Marcantile Bank & Trust Eldg.
T™wo Hopkins Plaza

Baltimore, Maryland 21201

(301) 244-7400

Attorneys for Good Humor Corporation

required, (Latter dated August 24, 1972, Zxhibit 112;, even

though tne Commissioner appears to have recognized that the
adjacent property was residential. (Letter dated September 1,
1972, Exhibit 2).

Prior to construction, application was made for a
building permit. As part of that process, a Plot Flan
(Exhibit 3) was prepared Ly E. F. Ranhel § Assoc.ates, Regis-

_. tered Professaional Land Surveyor, lnd‘iuhéittuﬁ to the County
1ﬁnffi¢n of Planning and !:ning.af |

The Plot Pilan was approved by the Zoning Commissioner
and the Office of Planning anéd Zoning in early 1973. Zoning
approval was slso reflected on the Bu%}ding Permit, }l:uad
January 15, 1973 (Exhibit 4). The building was constructed
in accordance with' the approved Pllﬂl!f and an occupancy

permit was issued in November of 1573 (Exhibit 5).

2/ The references are tc Exhibits entered in to
evidence at :he hearing before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner.
They are not attached to this memorandum.

3 Because the Zoning Maps available at the time
were imprecise as to the location of the zoning line in the
area, the adjacent property was reflected on the Plot Plan as
M.L., when in fact it was not. The erro: was not discovered
by Good Humor, by the architect who sited the facility or by
the County Zoning Commissioner and the Office of Flanning
and Zoning, even though coordinates were set forth on the
drawing.

&/ As such, the setback on the side yard was
approximately 30', instead of the reguired 50' ard the
setback on the front yard was approximately 55" instead of
the reguired 75°.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

T HEPEBY CERTIFY that oun this ﬁﬁf&‘y of October,
1983 a cocpy of the foregoing Good Humor's Prehearing
Memorandum was malled, first class, postage prepaid, to
Mzrvin I. Singer, Esquire, Ten East Eager Street, Baltimore,
Maryland 21202, George Canaras, £squire, 1700 Charmouth
Road, Lutherville, Maryland 21093; Peter Max Zimmerman,
Esquire and John W. Hessian, III, Esquire, Suite 603, 102 W.

Pennsylvania Avenus, Towson, Maryland 212u4.

WA
James K. c d

Late in 1973, when construction of the building
was essentially complete, Good Humor and the County realized
that a technical violation of the setkack regquirenents existed.
Upon coming to this realization, the Zoning Department suggested
that a variance petition be filad in order to correct the

Arror. (Memorandum dated October 4, 1972, Exhibit 6).

For one reason or another, the petition was not filed
antil October of 1982. Significantly, no complaint was mada
by perscns in the adjacent residential zone or by anyone else
5/

recarding the seiback requirement until June of 1980.

The variance at issue, of cou.se, 1S governed by

Saction 307 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations ("B.C.2.%.7).

It is permitted if strict compliance would =esult in "practical
difficulty or unreasonable hardship® and if it would be in
harmony with the spirit and iftent of the setback regulations
and would not result in "substantial injury to the public
haalth, safety and general welfare". Le. cinon 307.

Said another way, under the "practical difficulsy”
standard, Good Humor must snow (1) that ccmpliance with the
strict letter of the setbacks would be unnecessarily buarden-
some, (2} that grant of ths variance would do substantial
justice, and (3) that graunt of the variance can be accomplished

in such a fashion that the spirit of the ordinance will be

3/ In late 1979 Howard and Frances Zmith, owne~s of
property known as 518 Forest Drive, lacated in the adjacen®
residential zone, filed suit against Good Humor in the Cirzuit
Court for Haltimore County alleging that the property was seing
used as a trucking terminal or warehouse and clairing that such
use was not permitted in «n M.L. Zone. The facility is noi
(and has not been) used asz a trucking terminal. It has been
used a= a warehouse - a permitted use in an M.L. Zons. The suit
was amended in June of 1980 to alsc claim a violation af setback
requirements. It has remained essentially dormant since that
time.

IN THE MATTER OF I N THE
THE APPLICATION OF
GOOD HUMOR CORPORATION : CIRCUIT COURT
FORIONING VARIANTES
Cn property located on the wast side t FOR
of Gresnspring Drive, 2,350" south of
Timonium Rood = Bth District - BALTIMORE COUATY
Howord and Frances Smith, : AT LAW
Protestanti=-Appeilants

: Misc. Dec. Mo. 14
Loning File Mo. 83=-158-A

: Folio Mo. 3

File No. 83 -M-394

¥
: I &£ ¢ 3 ¢ T R 2 & &I ® I ¢ T E 3 F Z §R R @ & 3

_CERTFICATE_OF NOTICE

Mr. Clork:

Fursuant 1o the provisions of Ruls B-2{d) of the Marylend Ruies of
Procedure , William R. Evars, Joanne L. Suder, ond Dimna K. Vincent, constituting the
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore Courty, have given sotice by moll of the filing of
the oppsal o the representative of every party t> the procesding befors it; nomely,
David 8. Abromoff, F3q. and Jomes K. Archiloid, Bsq., 1800 Mercantile Scnk & Trust
Bldg., Boltimore, Md. 2120i, Counsel for Petitioner; Gord Humor Corp., ¢/o D. W,
$t. Clolr, 200 Sylven Ave., Englewcod Cliffs, it. J. 07632, Petitioner; Jobn C. Young,
Esq., Asst, Generol Counsel, Good Humor Corp., 800 Sylven Ave., Englewood Cliffs,
N. J. 075632; Morvin . Singer, Esq., 10 E. Eager 5¢., Baltimore, Md. 21202, Counsel
for Protesiont:; Georgs Canaras, Exg., 1700 Chormouth Rood, Lutherville, Md. 21093,
Counsel for Protestans; Howard and Frances Smith, 512 Foroct Drive, Luthervlile, Md.,
21093, Protestants-Agpellants; and Jobn W, Hesslen, Esq., Court Houws, Towsan, Md.
21204, Pecple's Counsel for Baltimore County, o copy of which Motice is attached hereto
and prayed that it may be mode o port thereof .

Ty
ty Board of Appeals of Baitimore
County, Rm. 200, Court Howe, Towson,
Md. 21204  4M-3180
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| HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the aforegoing Certificote of Motics
has been malled to David B. Abromoff, Esq. and Jomes K. Archibold, Esq., 1800
Marcantile Bonk & Trust Bldg. , Boltimore, Md. 21201, Counsel for Petitioner;

Good Humor Comp., /o D. W. St. Clalr, B0O Sylvan Ave., Englewcod Cliffs, N.. J.
074632, Petitioner; John C. Yeoung, Esq., Aust, General Counsel, Good Humer Comp. ,
800 Sylvan Ave., Englewood Clifis, N J. 07632; Marvia I. Singer, Esq., 10 E. Eoger
St., Baltimore, Md. 21202, Counsel for Protestants; George Canaros, Esq., 1700
Charmobth Road, Luthervil'e, Md. 21093, Counsel for Protesionts; Howard and Frances
Smith, 51B Forest Ovive, Lutherville, Md. 21093, Protestants-Appellonts; and John W.
Heuien, Esq., Court House, Towson, Md. 21204, Peopla's Counsel for Baltimors County,

on this _ 5ih doy of December, 1783.

f - #
- .,.-' L- .‘-_._..l'
I'“'w"'rl:"'l-" i . A T
Jone Holmen™

?mhr Board of Anpeals of Boltimore County

. Gocd Humor %
- Case Mo, =,
This Board recognizes that it decision must be govemead by Section 307
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, which weald permit the voriances if sirict

compliance would result in procticol difficuity or unreasonable hardship to the Petitioner

| end would not result in substential injury to the public healih, sofety and general welfare. |
This Board is of the opinion that strict complionce with the setbeck |

requiremunts would result in o procticol difficulty end wreascnable krdship to the

Patitioner becouse it would require Petitioner to damolish a section of the building ot

| great Finencial expanse. The Board is also of the opinicn that the granting of the variances

|| will not adversely affect the health, safety ond general welfore of the community or Mr.

I] Smith, becouse this facility has already been in sxistence for over 10 years and the proulems

l}: complained of by Mr. Smith would not cease lo axist if this Board danied the voriances. ,

|

Therafore, this Board will gront the variances with restrictions.

.Ii OKkDER

Fﬂhm:uihﬂhhhmhnﬂphim, it s this _7th _day
il of November, 1983, bytl‘ntﬂtnffhu'dnfhppodl, GEDEHEDMvwimhymhdz
!up-rmliuild-rﬂ'dulhﬂkqfﬂﬂfnfh'I:wnflhuquhdﬁﬂfuhmduhmirnr:l '

|| satback of 55 feet in liau of the required 75 feet for the existing cold storoge facility, |

|| subject to the following restrictions:
1. No trucks shall be permitted wast of she coid storage building.

| % . Sound baffles sholl be provided between compressors mounted out- |
side the building ond adjacent residences.

f 3. Ag-coval of the aforsmentioned site pian by the WIJ

i Itfhll: Worls and the Office of Planni » and Zoning, including
londscoping and screening required for approval by the Cuwent

Planning and Development Divisian.

Any oppeal from this cecision must be i~ accordance with Rules B-1

|
|
through B-13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure. l
|

|! IN THE MATTER : BEFORE .
| OF THE APPLICATION OF ,
GOOD HUMOR CORPORATION
|| TOR VARIARCES FROM

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

| §255.2 (243.7 ord 263.1) , OF !
|| OF THE BALTIMORE COUNTY ‘
| ZONING REGULATIONS : BALTIMORE COUNTY

|| W/S GREEMSFRING DRIVE 2350° .
5. OF TIMONIUM ROAD NO. B3-1%H-A |

'| Bth pISTRICT

| AMENDED ORLER

The Order of thke County Board of Appeals, ~assed un

E Navember 7., 1983, in the 1bove entitled case ls hernrbv amended

|

i

| s =3 to insert on Page 1, in Resatriction #1, after the word HO
[l

|| "parking of" - sn sald restrictior wil! read:

" Hn parking of trucks ~nall be permitted

i weat of the cold storage bullding. |

E Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance Hlth

thpuy B=13 of the Marviand Rules of Procedure,

Fules A=

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
GF BALTIMDRE COUNTY

7 /"'4? f,,.f’#'

. TP
1liam R. Acting Cha

Evans,

[

Diana K. Vincent

December 13, 1983

COUNTY BOARD OF AFPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

#.,f/
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| IN THE MATTER OF THE : BEFORE |

l APPLICATION OF !
GOOD HUMOR CORPORATIIN : COUNTY BOAND OF APPEALS .
TOR ZONNG VARIANCES

| On property located on the west side : OF i

| of Greenspring Drive, 2,350" south of |

\| Timonium Rood = 8th Diswrict : BALTIMORE COUNMTY l

I. H Mo, B3-158-A i

1 £ [ 1 % & 2 %t ¢ o3 4 %oR

O FINION

r———

=T

|
|| Zoring Commissioner granting a variance to Petitioner fo permit o side yord setbock of

30 feet in |leu of the required 50 fest ond a front yord setbock of 55 feet in lieu of the |
1 .
required 75 feet for an existing cold storage building, with resirictions. i

|| The property in question s located in the Bth Election District of
il. Baltimore County ond is situate on the west side of Greenspring Drive, 2,350' south of
| 2

Timonium Road. The property in question is owned by the Good Humor Corporation
' and tha subject of thess variance requash is a cold siorage warehouse focility which is
constructed to house Good Humor products at minus 20 degrees temperature.

Mr. Allan Bennett, the project engineer ausipned to this cold w:nimm-
facility by Good Humor Corporation during acquisition and canstruction in 1972 and 1973, |

testified thet prior to constniction, Good Humor Corporation retained Harrison & Craine,

Architects, to properly engineer the construction of thiz building in occordance with

Baltimore County reguldiions. He further testified that it was not until ofter cansfruction

was completed that Good Humor Corporatien leomed of o possible setback violation.

He further ‘estified that if Good Humor Corporation were required to tear down port of the |
|| existing structure, that the costs involved would be in the noture of $100,000. He further,
| testified that Good Humor Corporation is not presantly opemting the cold storoge facility |

aond that the building is now vacont.

1. {1*No trucks shall be permitted west of the cold storage huilding.
(2) Sound baffles shall be provided batween compressors mounted outside the building
ond odjocent residences,
(3) Approval of the afc-ementioned site plan by the Department of Public Works and the
Office of Planning and Zoring, including londscaping and screening required for
approval by the Curreat Planaing and Development Divizion.

2. Thare does exist o fully executed contract of sole to o third party but settlement hos
not yet taken ploce.

a
¥
1

IN THE MATTER OF THE * EEFORE
APPLICATION CF

GO0D HUMOR CORPORATION COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

FOR ZCNING VARIANCES *
On property located on toe OF
west side of Greenspring
Drive, 2,350' south of w BALTIHORE COUNTY
Timonium Road - 8th District
No. B83-158-A
* #* ¥ * ¥ % * L ¥

PETITION FOR _APPEAL

Now com= the Appellants, Howard Smith and Frances Smith,
parties vefore the County Board of Appeals and aggrieved by its
order herein dated November 7, 1983, by their attormmeys, Marvin I.
Singer and George 1. Canaras, pursvant to Fules Bl - Bl3 in:lu.ivﬂ
of the Maryland Rulee of Procedure, and respectfully state:

1, That the Opinicn and Order of the Countv Board of
Appeals dated 'jovember 7, 1983 granting Pecitioner's applicaction

for vari inces with respect to the subject premisrs, was unsupparl:il

by competent, material and substantial evidence,
Z. That the granting of said variances by the Board was
illegal, improper, invalid, arbitraiy, capricious and discrimina-
tory.
A, That the granting of said variances by the Board was

pontrary to tne evidence and the weight of the evidenre.

4. That the granting of said variances by tho Bourd le

without a sufficient firnding of fact and lacks a proper legal buill.

5, That the Board failed to rule upon :. central issue

in the case, 1.e., vhether the hardship alleged in order to compl

with =he Zoning Reguiitions was caused or created by the Petiti 4

|'.-\.—"I. ¥
L R
e g ' 4 L

&

- = 119
1 - 1
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This matter comes before this Board on appeol ﬁmmﬂrﬂuqﬂluhpu!r

; S =

| Gmdﬁmh%. 2.
. ase Mo, =A

Me. Eugene Rophel, a registered professional iond surveyor of 23 years,

" testified that he "1od been retained by Good Humor Corp. and Herrison & Coaine, to

b

wrvey tha troct involved. He further te-tificd thot great confusion existed conceming
the setbock requirements © in September of 1972, (Letter dated Sept. |, 1972, contained
in Exhibit #1) He Further testified that ke prepared the plo. plan and submitted same to
the Baltimore County Office of Planning ond Zoning, which wos subsequently approved by
that affice in eorly 1573,

The documentary evidence contained in Petitioner's Exhibit #1 establishes
that Building Permits and Occupancy Permits were issued on Janvory 15, 1973, and
Movember of 1973, respectively.

Mr, Snley L. Craine, on architect retained by the Gocd Humor Cerp.,
testified thot prior to construction, he met with Mr. Bums of the Baltimore County
Zoning Deportment, who advised him that )0 foat side and rear yard setbacks would be
required, He testified that the warehouse was located on the property in such o manner os
o comply with thase setbock requirements. He indicated thar hod he been oware of more
oner-us  setback requirements, that Good Humor could have relocated that site for the
warehouse with litHe difficuity. prior to construction.

Mr. Howard Smith, the comploinant herein, testified that he hos resided
to the west of the warehouse vince 1970,  Mr. Smith stoted thot he hos complained to ood
Huinor Corp. ond/or County Agencie: about once weekly since 1973. He testified that
the noise and vibrations of the compressors 4 hove coused grect disturbances to him ana his
family over the years. He further testified that the tractor trailers which frequently risit
the worehousa, create odditionu! noise distwbances. M. Smith testified that although
he knew the property adjacent tu him, which now contains this cold storage warehownss,
was zaned ML when he purchased his home, he never thought o facility would be constructed
such o the one there todoy.

3. See Map of 1971 and 1976 contained in Petitioner's Exhibit #1. Thirty foot setbacls
would hove been required if the focility was not within 100° of o residential zone.

4. Eight compressors are locoted on the roof of the warehouse, which are necessary to o
cond storoge focility.

thereby barring the requested relief,

6. That the Boerd errad as a matter of law in grantiag

said variances, in view of the uncontradicted evidence that the

circumstances existing with respect to the construction and loca-

tion of the said building on Lthe nubject premises were caused or

—

created soleiy by Petitioner, due to its disrcgard of the applica-
ble zoning regulations ond the lack of proper diligence in ascer-

taining the legal requirements for construction and location of

its said building.

7. That the Board erred as a matter of law in failing
to deny the application for said variances, where the peculiar
circumstances which rendered the said property incapable of being
used in accordance with the restrictions centained in the said
zoning regulations were themselves caused or created by the Peti-
tioner, so that the essential basis of a variance, 1. . that thu1
hardship be caused solely through the manner of operation of the
regulations upon the particular property, is lacking.

8. That the Board crred in i{ts interpretation and ap-
plication of the Zoning Regulations, particularly tha set-back
requiremerts and Section 307 (Variances), _

9. That the Boarc erred in refusing to adm’t into evi |
dence the plat of Timonjum South Mini Storage dated October 10,
1983 (Protestants' Exhibit No. ! for identificat'on), which had &
direct bearing vpon the question of the furure use nf the property
and the nature and extent, vel non, of any alleged "unreasouable
hardship" if the requested variances were deniod,

10. That the Beard ‘mproparly construed the Zoning Rep-

Iullt‘lﬂn:, and its granting of saild variances was not im secordancd
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with applicable law and said Regulations.

11. And for such other and further reasons as may be

assigned at the hearing in this case.

12. And Appellaats respectiully request the right to

present additional evidence and testimony at the hearing in this

| case.

WHEREFCRE, Appellants respectfully request that the Elrdmi
|

: |
il of the County Board of Appeals dated November 7, 1983 bLe rLUETHEdﬂ

AARVIN I, SINGER ::
| 10 East Eager Street
| faltimore, Maryland 21202
(301) 752-1122

/_g'a,#;’:LWL

RGE T, CANARAS
1700 Charmuth Road
Timonium, Maryland 21093
(301) 252-0582

———— e T

vtrorneys for Appellants

|

1 e |
1 MEREBY CERTIFY thot on this 5 day of Dacember, 19’3:",
ﬂﬂ copy of the aforegolng Petition For Appeal was mailed to JAMES |
i
: + i y om0 3 LT T A RV [l 1 _-_,- ﬂ HT."I'C-ELT-'I-'i
K. ARCHIBALD. ESUUIRE and DAVID B, ABRAMOFF, ESQUIRE, 180 n<
tile Bank and Trust Bailding, 2 Hopkins Plaza, Ralcimore, Hﬂr}l‘l&:‘ld
21201, Attorneys for Good Humor Cortporation; and to JOIN w.
HESSIAN, ESQUIRE, Peopics Counsel, _ourt Heuse. Towson, Maryland
ol L 5 & & i .y
2120 and u copv served vpon the Countby Board of .-‘EP:?IEH]E.
1 |
= J":: 3
- f’ﬁ% =
! Marvin 1. Singer
Gamnty Beurdk of Appeals
| J—— ml'll'u“" MEARING ROOM #218
r

Septesber 19, 1983
CHANGE OF

NOTICE OF /ASSIGNMENT

e e—p

NC POSTPONEME, iT5 WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEARING
DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL /59-79

CASE HO. B3-158=-A GOOD HUMOPR CORPCRATION

H/5 GREELRSPRING DRIVE 2350
5. OF TIMONIUM ROAD

Bth DISTRICT

VARIANCES - Side wd. sethack 30' In 1imu oF 50"
Front " " B inllmuo TS

5/12/83 - D.Z.C. GRANTED w/restrictions

dcheZuled fer hearing on Wednesday, November 5, 1983 at 10 a.m. has baen

CHANGED at the request of counsel for the Protestanta (in court) and by
agreement of counsel has been

REASSIGNED FOR: THURSCAY, OCTOBER 7, 1983 at 10 a.m.
cce: David B. Abramofl, Esq. Counsel for Petitioner

James K. Archibald, Esg. " = = 4

Good Humor Corp. (D.W.St.Clalr) Tetitioner

Marvin 1. Singer, Esq. Counsel for Protestants

George Canaras, Esq. " " "

Howard and Frances 3mith Protestants

Jonn W. Hessian, III, Esaq. reople's Counsel

John C. Young, Esg.,
Asst. Ceneral Co'insel
Good Humor Corp., New Jersey

Mr. N. E. Gerber
Mr. J. G. Hoswell
Mra. J. Jung

Mr. J. E. Dyer
Mr. A. E. Jablom

-
L

[ 3
L

IN THE MATTER OF THE * BEFORE
OF
mﬁlmﬂmTIuﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂFﬂHATlﬂﬂ COUNTY BOARD OF AFPPEALS
e e e

R ZOMING VARLANCES o ~
On property located on the OF
weat slde of Cicenspring
Drive, 2,350' south of * BALTIMORE COUNTY

- Bth District
T.'[mnnhm Road Bth stric No. 83-168-2

; ; * *
- * * +: % +* *

| ORDER FOR APPEAL BY APPELLANTS,
| HOWARD SMITH AND FRANCES SMITH

MR. CLERX:

I Please enter an appeal on bohall of the Appellants,
Howard Smith and Frances Smith, from the Order of the County ﬂnu#
of Appeals of Baltimore Covmty in the above-entitled case dated

Movember 7, 1983,

et il — -
MARVIN I. SINGER !
10 East Eager Street
pal~{imore, Maryland 21202
{401) 752-1122

cZ e Canne

ﬁ.:-.r}w% . CANARAS r
1700 Charmutk Road
Timonium, Maryland 21093
fin1y 252-0582

arrorneys for Appellants

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on Lhia;ﬁd.uy of December, lﬂﬂfﬂ,

a copy of the aforegoing Order for Appeal by Appellants, Howard

smith and Frances Smith was mailed to JAMES K, ARCHIBALD, ESQUIRE

and LAVID B. ABRAMOFF, ESQUIRE 1800 Mercantile Bank md Trust

I |
s
‘ﬂw#;&ﬂj

G ounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore Qountp
Room 200 @ourt House  (Hearing Room f218)
Uoivson, Margland 21204
(301)494-3180

June 22, 1983

:-ID'IIEE OF ASSIGNMENT
o e Tt T T T T

NO POSTPOMNEMENTS WL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REGUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2{c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL F59-79

CASE NO. B83-158-A GOOD HUMOR CORPORATION

W/S Greenspring Dr., 2350' 5 of
Timonium Rd.

Bth District

Vaiances = Side yord satback of 30
n liou of 5¢°,
Front yord setbock of 55"
in liew of 75'.

5/12/83 - D.Z.C,"s Order-GRANTED
w/resirictions

ASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 19, 1983, ot 10a.m.

cc: David B, Abramoff, Esq. Counsel for Patitioner
James K. Archibald, Esq.

Good Humor Corp. Petitioner

Morvin 1. Singer, Esq. Counsel for Protestanh

George Canaras, Esq. - ' "
Howeard and Fronces Smith  Protestanh

J. W, Hession, Esq. Peogple's Counsel

Edith T. Eizenhart, Adm. Secretary

M, Gerber
J. Hoswell

" ¢ » @ @

BiCmAND W RS D ALTIMORL, PARYLAND FIECH
;!Lm B EAET RN | sl L aane - = vimaBLE, BAaLTJER oLl & CIVILETTI

CHARLEE e ek | o el

e N T kR walHIEITDN, O E, FOOS
244=-THh12 CRGhy TN {HOE) TE3- 4300

) J. W. Hessian, Esq.
ﬂﬂ“ John Young, Esq.

#94-3100
. Genuty Hexch of Appeals 4
Bnilding, 2 Hopkins Plaza, Baltimore, Maryland 21201, Attormeysn him*wm (Hearing Poom 7218}
Towson, Marybond 2
for Gnod Humor Corporation; and to JOHN W. HESSIAM, ESQUIRE, ; August 30, 1983
TICE OF POSTPONEMENT ond REASSIGNMENT
Peoples Cuimscl, Court louse, Towson, Maryland 21204, and a copy NOTICE O Ll Nt LA B A b S ULE R
PuEved Ypbn . the Loty Bogrd G ApRCRE: MO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFIC'ENT
T REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST 8€ IN WRITING AND IN

5 h -
S e STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BCARD RULE 2{b). ABSOLUTELY NC POSTPONE

G it son MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(¢), COUNTY COUNCIL GiLL #108

CASE NO. B2-158-A GOOD HUMOR CORPORATION
B W/5 Greerspring Dr. 2350"' 5. lmaniom Rd.
RECEIPT 1S HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED this 3 day of December, Brh District

' 1. | Varicnces - Side yard setbock of 30" in lieu of 50'
1983 of a copy ot the foregolng Order for Appea e s

5A2/83 - D.Z.C. GRANTED w/restrictions

COUNIY BOARD OF APPEALS OF
BALTIMORE COUNTY Scheduled far hearing on Wednesday, October 19, 1983 at 10 a.m. hos been FOSTPONED

ot the raquest of Coursel for the Petitioner (witness unavailoble) and has been

REASS IGNED FOR: WEDMESDAY, NOVEMBER ¢, 1983 ot 10 a.m,
cc: David 8. Abromoff, Exg. ~oursal for Petitioner
Jomes K . Archibald, Esg. " = "
Good Fumor Corp. (D.W. 51, Clai-i Petitioner
; Mazrvin |, Singer, Esq. Courel for Protestonis
' George Canoras, Exg. " " "
: Howard ond Fronces Smith Frotestanrs
John W. Hession, 111, Exg. People's Coursel
Mr.N, E. Garber
Me. J. G. Hoswell
Mn. J. Jung
Mr. J. E. Dyer
Mr. A, E. Joblon

John C, Young, Esquirs, Aut. Genera! Counsel
Good Humor Corp., Mew Jarsey

Edith T, Eisenhart, Adm. Secretory

VENABLE, BAETJER AND HOWARD

ATTORNEYS AT Law
A BARTREEEW|F INSLUDIWNE FROFEREIDNAL COmECMATIONT
oD Moscantinr Bana £ Tegd? Busibing
F HOFEINE PLALR

T ff - ,-""q.n":_-“""'"—-"":1

mf«ﬁé-_-- N-Z:Qamr_;f.'ﬁ L
Posted for: ... ﬂﬁ-ﬁarz-” -

B G0, 0 C Dewsgy

CF T-TRN o B o e SUITE To
i3 FEMAEETLVANIE AVIENUEL, & W

TELE QT F

S N NN N OO O D NN O O - S o i o O O Ol O - -

Fetrionar: --.f.--!?l?:‘é:--.,/ﬁﬁfﬁ:*"f.-- -I'.-:-:'.--f:'z TN o o o B
Auagust 29, 1983 Iﬂﬂ'm--{'f;-/lﬂuﬁmn,éﬁt?" M!—::;._E.;.J..EE’_-.;E:.{?A__-,

O O e D R O O O O O O D A - - e

Locstion of el rts. Ot o -ﬂz«a—s«._ L L -
T 2 it .ﬁg,cyﬁfm’ 7 I

Mr. William T. Hackett
Chairman

County Board of Appeals
Baltimore County

Room 200

Courthouse

Towson, Maryland 21204

e O e . e e U o T -

Re: Good Humor Corporation
Case NHo. B3-158-A
Case No. Bi=126-V

Cear Mr. Hackett:

In arcordance with Councy Board of Appeals Rule
2 (bj, we hereby submit our written request for a postponement
of the hearing in the above-referenced cases presently
scheduled for October 19, 1983, at 10:00 a.m.

The reason for this request is that one of our
witnesses will not be available on October 19. I under-
stand from Edith Eisenhardt that the first available day in
which we can be rescheduled is Wednesday, November 9, 1983,
at 10:00 a.m. I would appreciate your rescheduling the afore-
said cagses for that day and time.

Thank you for your assistance.

Pa~y B AL..,4/

pavid B. Abramoff

DBA/low
cc: Marvin I. S8ingers. Esa.

George Canaraos, E&q.

James K. Archibald, Esq.
Cynthia Hahn, Esq.



LA OFFLICES
MARVIN 1. SINCER
TEN EAST EACER
RALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202 e

Lt AR ERN ]
ARLA CODE S

September 13, 1983

County Board of Appeals
Room 200, Court House
Towson, Maryland 2120%

Re: Good Humor Ceorporation
Case No. 83=-126-V

Good huaor Corporation
Case No, B3-158-A

Gentlemen:

I have received notification that the asbove-entitled
cases have been reassigned for a hearing on Wednesday, November
9, 1983, I must request a postponement from that date, as I
have a previously assigned trial in the Circuic Court for

Baltimore City on that date (Briscoe, et al v. Sun Cab Company,
et al = No, 8z209818). 1I shall awalt word from yov as to the

new dates.

Thank you for your kind consideration in this matter,

Sincerely,

Marvin I. Singer
MIS:mfm

ce: Cynthia M, Hahn, Esq.
James K., Archibald, Esq.
David B, Abramoff, Esq.
Thomas J. Bollinger, Esgq.
John W, Hesslan, III, Esq.

4 George T. Canaras, Esql.

December 5, 1983

Marvin |. Singer, Esq.
10 E. Eager 5t.
Boltimore, Md. 21202

BILLED TO:

Cost of documents in Casea No., 83-158-A ., , . . . . 3300

Good Humor Corporation

W/ Greanspring Dr., 2350' 5 of
Timonium id. = 8th District

MAKES CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Baltimors County, Md.

County Boord of Appeals
Rm, 200, Court House,
Towson, Md. 21204

REMIT TO:

R

Yy o

Dovid Abromoff and Jomes Aschibald

Good Humor Corp. ¢

307

&/22/83 - Following wers notified of hearing set for Wed. , Oct. 19, 1983, ot 10 u.m. o

82

8/30/83 - Above notified of POSTPONEMENT and REASSIGMMENT TS WEDNESDAY , I‘Wﬂ‘%‘!& om

=

9/19/83 = Above notified of CHANGE of hearing date to THURSDAY, OCTOBER 27, 1981 ot 10 a.m.

Geunty Beurh of Apprels
foen 219, Cowt Howme
Towmn, Morylord 21204

December 5, 1983

David b. Abremoff. Eiq.
James K. Archibald, Exq.
1800 Mercantile 3ank & Trust Bids.

2 Hopkins Plazo
Boliimore, Md. 21201

Re: Cxme No. B3-156-A
Gentlemen: Good Humor Corp.

MNotice is nareby given, in accerdance with the Rul v
of Procedure of the Ceourt of Appeals of Maryland, thot an appeal hes
been taken to the Circuit Court for Baltimore County from the decision
of the County Board of Appeals rendered in the cbove matter,

Enclosed is a copy of the Certificate of Natica,

Very truly yours,

Encl,

ce: Good Humor Corp.
Jobn C. Young, Esq.
J. W. Hemian, Eng.
N. Gerber

J. Hoswell

R

@ounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore Gonnty
Beom I8 Gourt Nouee

Gsbvoen, Margiand 21204

(1) 4M-1

November 7,

Marvin |. Singer, Esq.

10 E. Eoger Strest
Boltimore, Md. 21202
Be: Cose Mo, B3=-158-A

Dear Mr. Singer:

Encicsed herswith Is o copy of the Opinien and Order
possad todoy by the County Boord of Appeals in the above entitied case.

# - i

Good Humer Corpomntion

Vary mily yours,

iy S
.":;'-"'r-'r{h_-'

June Halmen, Secretory

Enel.
cc: David 8. Abromolf, Esq.
Jones K. Archibold, Exq.
Good Humar Corp. ,
¢/o D. W. S, Clair
George Conoras, Eug.
Howard ond Frances Smith
John €. Young, Esq.,
Good Humor Coro.
J. W. Heulon, Eig.
N. Gerber
J. Hoswal|
J. Jung
J. Dyer
A, E. Jabn

€ ounty Board of Appeals of Baltimere County

Roem 200 Courl Newnr

Cosen, Marglant 21204
(301) 494-3180

December 13, 1083

Marvir I. Singer, Ezquire
10 East Eager JStreet
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Re: Case Fo. Bl1-158-A
Good Humeor Jorp.

Dear Mr. Singer:

Enclosed harewith is g copy of the Amended

Order passed by the County Beard of Appeals in the
abtove entitled case,

Yery truly yours,

rﬁ":.l‘:ﬂ‘t(ﬂ-f :
it . senhart,

Adm. Secretary

Encl.

cc: ‘David B. Abramoffl
James K. Archibald
D. W, 8t. Clair
George CanaraS, Eaquire
Howaro and Erances Smith
John C. Young
Joehn W. Heasian, III, Esquire
N. E. Oerber
J. G. Hoawell
Ja2an K. H. Jung
J. E. D¥eér
A. Jablen

Marvin 1. Singer, Eug,
10 E. Eoger 5t.
Balfimore, Md. 21202
Ra: Cose N, BI-158-A

D'I'ﬂl “- Eiﬂﬂ-r: Glm h Cﬂm“m

In accordance with Rule B=7 (o) of the Rules of Procedure of

the Court of Appeals of Maryland, the County Board of Appeals is required

ta submit the record of procesdings of the zoning oppeal whick you have

mﬂ :'lhl Cirevit Court for Baltimore County in the abo.e matter within
i ¥s. '

. The cout of the trarscript of the record must bae poid by you.
Certified copies of any other documents necessary for the completien of
the recard must also be at your experes .

The cost of the trorseript, plus any other documents, mut bae
paid in time to trarsmit the some to the Circuit Court not loter thon thidy
doys from the dote of ony petition you might file in cowrt, in accardance
with Rule B-7 (a).

cnclosed is o copy of tha Certificate of Notice; alse invoice

covering tha cost of certified copies of necemsary documents,

Very truly youn,

~ .
P

:]iégfiﬁﬁgf;fimrh_,

e men, Secrefcry

Encls.

cc: George T. Conoras, Eug.

Howard and Frances Smith

h?(_,?_',-

David B. Abramoff, Eag.
Jomes K, Archibeld, Esq.
1800 Marcantile Bk & Trust Bldg.
2 Hopkins Plaza
Baltimore, Md. 21201
Re: Coss Me. 53-158-4A
Gan Homan: Good Humor Corp.

Notice b hareby given, in 2ocondemce with the Rules
of Frocedwre of the Court of Appesk of Maryiand, that an appesl hes
baen taken to the Clrevit Court for leltimere County from the dechiion
of the County Bomrd of Appasls remdored in the Swrve metter,

Enclosed ls a copy of the Certificale of Netice.

Very truly youn,

Encl.
cct Good Humor Corp.
Jolm C. Young, by,
Banjomin Bromsiuin, Siq.
Peter M. Zissmerman, By,
M. Gerber
- J. Hoswell
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N THE MATTER OF ; IN THE i
F . T
%T%%rm : CIRCUIT COURT : 5
Iﬂl
On property locoted on the west side : FOR Immﬂh-wdhmmmum 1
Greanpr 2 south of p ] ‘ ;
?'mim ﬂfxbﬂ : BALTIMORE COUNTY has l-—“-lh hI-h lrm £, #200, 102 W l'llllrlvl'ihﬁn » Towsen o
- : Md. 21204 hhmm Ihrlll.H Esg. nl.lu-il(.
B B o s Howard and Frances Smith, : AT LAW , Aity. , _ -
Touvasn, Maryland 21204 i Protestort-Appsilants R I8 Anlﬂhid, ., IIII Hn-ilh hkl‘!nli “., HH., IH. !I!IH l'.‘.n.ul fos NEARVIN bSmacer. Jna
janwary 11, 1984 ' . e bl ——— s L AR
r :.HH File No. B3=158-A 1 Folio No o' h“.mi Hlm hl‘l ﬂ"‘n w- H’a CI*; ms‘ﬂ- h-; HH BAITIMIIRE WARYT Av i reLEe __I'
Fils Mo B3-M-394 Clifs, N. ..I. 07432, hﬂiln-; .h‘nc. , llq.. Anl G-ll Cmnl Good G
I ] >

hﬂ@r.,miﬂ_h‘., Huﬂﬂiﬁ,ﬂ J. mml.mm .,
10E. Equ!t.,lllh., lllﬂ,ﬁmﬂhm Mﬂnﬂ. Ex.,
lMﬂMH., Lutherville, Md. !lm Mhm Howord ond Frances

_CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

' she: Clarks January 13, 1984
Marvin |. Singer, Exq. Tig Forest Drive, Lutheryil o M
WEs Sagw S i ; Pursuant to the provisions of Ruls B-2(d) of the Maryland Rules of Swith, 518 la, Md. 21090, Protessenn-Apgellan; and e
Hmore, . :
Ret c-l:lll‘:'ﬁ- 3= 158-A - Williom . Emt,. (R ) SI.I*I', and Diene K. Vincent, :I'l-lﬂlul'hi the II“, Eﬂ., wm,'rﬂ‘:{lh Md. !Iﬂl, Asst, Hi'lm h-‘lh ﬂlil‘k. Elveuit Couet: Eop
Dear Mr. Singer: Good Humos . Procedurs, . _ Baltimore County
County Board of Appecis of Baltimore County, heve given notice by mail of the filing of e A s 7 11t dey vl ey, 1903 : : County Courts Building
Towson, Maryland 2120
ST bt T T S | o v G e
. ; . : v. Good Humor Corpor-
to p.hn'ifﬂﬂ:érmd of F“F:r.:“lﬂ ufH-E Hﬂh\ﬂll:p“:ithh you h:;:m _ Benjomin Bronstein, Esq., 1200, 102 W. Pennsylvenia Ave., Towsan, Md. 21204, ,,_ﬂ_j 7o :Ili;i on s moe T
token to revit Court mora Coundy motter p—— 3 sC, c. No.
thirty days., Attomay for the Centract Purchaser; David 8. Abramoff, Fsq. and Jomes K. Aschibeid, ty Soord of Appecls ¢” Baltimors Coumty | Eﬂ:%ﬁ?‘ﬁiid?h
" Th-:.- of the Tripl' of the mnrdf:x.h HH.“irmr:: : Esq., 1800 Merc ntile Bank & Trust Bldg, Baltimore, Md. 21201, Coumel for Petitioner; Sent]
Coarti coples of ony other documents necessory compl emen !
the record must also be of your experee. Good Humer Corp., /o D. W, St. Clalr, 80 Sylvan Ave., Englewood Cliffs, N.J. . R tled o Loved
_ ease e in the above-entitled case the enclose
The cost of the trarscript, plus any other documents, mnt ba : 07432, Patitioner; John C. Young, Exg., Ast, Generol Counsel. Good Humor Corp., : 3 Petition for Appzal from the Ameaded Order of the County Board of
paid in time to trommit the soms o the Circult Court not later thon Hhirty ; : X H Appeals.
doys from "‘;ﬁ' of any petition you might file in court, in ccordarce 800 Syivan Ave., inglewood Clifs, N. J, 07632; Marvin I, Singer, Esq., 10 E. Eager | - rery trul
with Rule B=7 (o ery truly yours,
Enclosed is a copy of the Centificote of Notice; alo inveice St., Balto., Md. 21202, Counsel for Protestants; George Canaras, Esq., 1700 Charmouth 1 | | ,
G F
covering the cost of certified copies of necewary documents. Rood, Lutherville, Md, 21093, Counsel for Protestants; Howard and Frances Smith, | Marvin 1. Singer
Forest thery : , Protestanti-Appallants; and Peter Max ; . ' MIS :mfm
TS, — 518 Dr., Lu file, Md. 21093 : ; i iace

Zimmarman, E3q., Court Howa, Md. 21204, Aut, People's Counsel for Baltimore County,

cc: James K, Archibald, Eaq,
David B. Abramoff, Esq,
Peoples' Counsel
County Board of Appeals

:unpfulwhkhﬂnﬂﬂllmhdndhﬂhmdpnpdﬂwlilmrhmdlnpuilmﬂ.

Encls.
cei George T. Canorass, Exg.
Howard and Fronces Smith

Al

!
® i
I F
L] | H"
IN THE MATTER OF * 1N THE 1 the original Order which it purported to arend. i 21201, Attorneys for Good Humor Corporation; to Peoples' Counsel, I M THE MATTE? OF : I YhE :
THE APPLICATION OF , , THE APPLICATION OF |
COOD HUMOR CORPORATION CIRCUIT COURT i 5. That sald Amended Order is illegal and invalid in I Courthouse, Towson, Maryland 21204; and to the County Board of .\\p- GOOD HUMOR CORPORATION . CIRCUIT COURT
v s * . . | FOR ZONNG YARIANCES
E:EPigI:EI:Ev Located on, Ehie:west FOR RHAS: 08 BotmoRRSAERGARLEIARR S R M RGOl Tl peals, Room 200, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland 21204, ‘ On Property Located an the Wast : FOR
slde of Greenspring Drive ! £ £ th { Jar. | | Side of Greenipring Drive 2,350°
2,350' south of Timonivm Road - * EALTIMORE COUNTY ihg of a8 ARl Srom theordsinal drdex | | || South of Timonium Rood , BALTIMGRE COUNTY
8th District R— | 6. That the County Board of Appeals was without juris- | J.'r | | 8th District G TR
| . | Matvin 1. SL ‘ : ’
i:r;:::t::i:;j;:::ﬁaiﬁfh: * e T S - | diction to pass the Amended Order, as the case was then pending | £ | :r::f:mmhd‘:;:f;nﬁmﬁ ; Mise. Doc. No 16
& & B ' | L] - . - .
Folio No. 29 | in the Circuit Court for Baltimore County as a result of a | :
A 1] !
Zoning File No. 83-158-A * File No. 83-M-394 | B oF SR Apped | | Zoning File Mo, 83-158-A ; Folio Ne, _ 29
| having been filled from the original Nrder. . | £
* * # 4 I # X » * I | : ianﬂﬂ-H-Jﬂ
7. .ﬁ.‘l‘ldfﬂ'rﬂdﬂ'huthrﬂﬂdful'th&l‘l‘ﬂﬂﬂnﬂﬂﬂﬁmdj'h&ln—
Mow come the Appellants, Howard Smich and Fiances Smith, WHERE. vRE, Appellants respectfully request that the ' CONING: “cOMMISSIONER AND  THE BOARD OF
' : APPEALS OF RALTIMORE COUNTY
sarties before the County Boaxd of Appeals, by their attorneys, Amended Order of the County Board of Appeals dated Decemher 13,
1983 be strick d.
Marvin I. Singer and George T. Canaras, pursuant to Rules Bl-Bl3 | @ stricken or reverse TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:
inclusive of the Maryland Rules of Procedure, and respectfully / _J'J And now come Williom R. Evons, Joonne L. Suder, and Diana K. Vincen},
S I
state: MARVIN 1. SINGER i constituting the County Joord of Appeals of Baltimore County, ond in answer to the Order
10 East Eager Street
1. That the Amended Order of the County Board of Appealp Haltimre,gunr]rll ad 21202 for Appeal dicected against them in *his cose, herewith retum the record of proceedings
301) 752-1172
dated December 13, 1983, purporting to amend and change the prior ( ) had in the above entitled matter, corsisting of the followiig certified ccpies or aiginal
Order of the Board dated November 7, 1983, was unsupported by any b popens on file in the office of the Zoning Deportment of Baoltimore County:
evidence and was entered without the bunefit of any hearing, or tiéﬂac;t: T CANARAS ZONING ENTRIES FROM DOCKET OF ZONIMNG COMMISSIONER OF
- 1700 Charmuth Road BALTIMGRE COUNTY
'Pl'iﬂl,'.' notice that an Amended Order would be PﬂEﬂ-'Ed- Lutherville HIT}'llHd 21093 e i
{3{]1} r;s.z_ugsz October 29, 1982 Petition of Good Humor Corporation for variances from Sec.
2, That the entry of said Amended Order by the Boaxd _ ; 255.2 (243.2 & 243. 1) 1o permit o sice yord setbock of 30'
in lieu of the required 50" and o front yord setbock of 55' in
was 1illegal, improper, invalid, arbitrary, capricious and discrim- Attorneys tor Appellants lieu of the required 75'.
inatory. | . g - z Ovrder of the Zoning Commissioner directing advertisament and
_ posting of property - date cf hearing set for Jon. 13, 1981, 11 A M,
3. That the grlﬂtiﬂs of said Amended Order h} the Board 1 HERERY CERTIFY that on this 13th dl.’f of Jﬂnu.-ﬂ| 195'&* . -l e R—_— i .
. sambar 23, cole o cat newpaper
was without a sufficient finding of fact and lacks a proper legal a copy of the aforegoing Petition for Appeal was mailed to James 2. 1082 Catifl otk of il
; _ December 23, rfificate o ' property = tiled
nARid. K. Archibald, Esquire and David B. Abramoff, Esquire, 1800 Mercan-
. 5 ey g AR T i e December 20, 782 Comments of Boltimore County Director of Planning - filed
¢ BUAL Eha A o e Gy fematieet g tile Bank and Trust Building, 2 Hopkins Plaza, Baltimore, Maryland Bichake: 5. 1969 Sl y ; A {'
= r Comments H Coun i lans Advi it -
y as having veen entered more than thirty (30) days after entry of ’ via iMoo ty Loning Flan isory Commitlee
i g gl January 13, 1983 At 11 a.m. hearing held an pe.ition by Deputy Zoning Commissioner
May 12, 1983 Order of Deput Zoning Commissioner GRANTING voriances
with restrictions




, i
- i
GOOD HUMOF. CORPORATION
Coe No. Ba-156-A
June 10, 1983 Order for Appeal to C,B. of A, from Order of Deputy Zoning
Commissioner
Oectober 27, 1983 Hearing on oppeol bafore County Board of Appeals
Movember 7, 1983  Order of County Boord of Appeals ordering tha! the voriances be
GRANTED, subj. to restrictions.
Docember 5, 1983 Order for Appeal filed in the Circvit Ct. for Baltimore County by
Marvin |. Singer, Exq. and George T. Caonaras, Esq., on behalf
of Appellants.
December 5, 1983 Petition to accompany Order for Appedl filed in the Circuit Ct.
for Baltimore County
December 5, 1983 Ceitificote of Notice sent to all interested parties.
Decamber 13, 1983  Amended Order of the County Boord of Appeals
January 5, 1984 Petition for Extension of Time to file Tronscript |
January i0, 1984 Order for Appeal Filed in the Circuit Ct. for Baltimora County by
Marvin |. Singer, Esq. ond George T. Canoras, Esq., on behalf
of Appellonts
Jonvary 11, 1984 Certificate of Notice sent to oll interested parties
Januvary 16, 1984 Petition to accompany Order for Appeal filed in tha Circuit Ct.
for Baltimore County
Jonuary 19, 1984 Transcript of testimony filed
Petitioner's Exhibit 1 = File (in Board of Appeal's Office)
- " " #72 - 1974 Zoning Map
Complainonts' Exhibit 71 - Letter of 9/24 from Crain o Benneit
For id. - Proposed use plat 10/10/83
Jonuary 30, 1984 Record of proceedings filed & the Circuit Ct. for Baltimore County
Record of proceedings pursuont to which soid Order was entered and
said Boord octed ore permonent records of the Zoning Department of Baltimore County, and
your respondents respectively suggest that it would be inconvenient and inappropriate to
File the some in this proceeding, but your respondents will produce any and oll such rules
and regulations whenever directed to do so by this Court.
: Respectfully submitied,
! r rh
a-"_ r
__..‘_'_ I _,--I.‘h:'rq'l.l f""ﬂ'.‘{‘ L
June Holmen
Co'mty Board of Appeals of Baltimore Counly
VENABLE, BAETJER AND HOWARDL
ATTORMEYE Al Law
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(B00 MERCanTHE Samd & TousT Buiiaws
i moFcinl FuALA
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March 28, 1984

Marvin 1. Singer, Esquire
10 East Eager Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Ra: In re The Applicatisn of Good Eumor
Corporation For ZIon Variance -~
Misc. Doc. No. 16, Folio Ho. 29

File Nc. 831-M-394
Cear Mr. Singer:

This will =zonfirm our telephonsa conversation earlier
today, in which you graciously agresd to a ten (10) day ex-
tansion of time for Good Bumor o submit its opposition memo-

- randum in the above-captioned appeal.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sinceraly,

Pater E. Keaith
PEK:VEC

cc: John W. Hessian, Easgquire
Baltimore County Board of Appeals
James K. Archibald, Esquire
Court File
George T. Canaras, Esquire

b S e Co, M, ef Aypeals ! ' G T R e a3 1 Ry e TR e e L :
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Balto. Md. 21202

In sccordance with Maryiand Bule of Procedure Bi2, you are cotified that

ths record in the above satitled cane wvas fllea oa Jan. 3, 1984 -
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ILL BE NO %EHHHI PER ORDER OF JUDGE FRANK L'

Tronday, Ny i, 1984, 0 N0 sm,

filed prier to trisl.

 H 3 stlement
'\ o erder of mtisfartion is
, it e g

All counsel
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OF THIS NUTICE:  Counset shall sontact each oher immediately to conform ealenders. Claim of ned receving mtl'-:-ttm nd. ' we 7 ¥
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HOWARD SMITH and 2 IN THE
A m -I
Pl via CIRCUIT COURT |

wr
| Appellants B
‘ X = BALTIMORE COUNTY I

La¥ OFFICES
MARVIN |. SINGER
TE™ EAST EAGER
BALTIMOPE, MARYLAND 21202 oy

S
AW EA DD w0

| COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

LAW OTFh FS OF BALTTMORE COUNTY Civil Acction
MARVIN | SIMNGER, I A, H "
MM FASY EACE | A,ppﬂllf.'.ﬂ | June 10, 1983
EALPRROET RIS i IN THE MATTER OF ” Misc. Doc, No. 16
LA O AL THE APPLICATION OF ;-::.iﬂﬂ::ﬁ- a-igH 394 !
cOOD HUMOR CORPORATION . e '
ATy On property located on the west | County Office '"i‘dl“m
gide of Greenspring Drive, : Towson, Maryland 212
July 6, 1984 / 2,350" south of Timonium Road - ge: Petition for Variance '
f Bth District W/s of Gmup;ng D:.;‘ 2,350
S 5 of Timonium Rd, - BE
| * * * " * # X * *
- Election District
ration -
Clerk, Circuit Court for \ Jv_'_,.. ORDER FOR DISMISSAL 3:::';?:: Corpo
Baltimore County : L - No. .92
County Courts Bullgiggﬁ 4 prt.:- 'ﬁ;;:;, No, 83-158-A (Item )
Towson, Maryland 21 R i e :
j }F H d;i-;\ and Frances a : sl bl Dear S5ir:
EE: owar - ] - d. 'ﬂil‘l ﬂ.
Smith v. County Board of Pleass dismias tha sboye-entitled proceecing On behalf of Howard Smith and Frances Saith, 5151 Forest
Appeals of Baltimore County Drive, Lutherville, Maryland 21093, pleaze enter ot .“;n .;n %
Misc. Doc, Ho. 15 | the County Board of Appeals from the Order emtered in t i
Folio No. 29 | entitled case on May 12, 1983, Enclosed is my check in paymen
File No., 83-M-394 MARVIN 1. SINGER | of the filing costs.
10 East Eager Street
Gentlemen:

Baltimore, Maryland 21202 Thark you for your kind attantion to this matter.

301y 752-1122
Please file the enclosed Order for Digmissal in the ( )

Sincerely,
abova-entitled care.

Hl'l."'il'lﬂ L. Elnlll:l‘

Attorney for Appellants
Yours very truly,

, MIS :mfm
Enclosure
Marvin I. Singer -
g g ce: James K. .:uhé:gd, Ei:l.an aaiiag
Eacioss g /2, ) Eh ¥ ot Attommey for Hhamo .
Enclosure 3-"- : % Fy 3 -f":"' ) e ol 4% 7 Zﬁw ;I*Z,j.,r George T. Canaras, Esq.
,;..,....r.-...,..z:.' = 1-! ofs v
cc: James K. Archibala, Esq. {,,_':""' % 1 6a . e :fr
Peter Max Zimmerwan, Esq. 2 o 2
Thomas J. Bollinger, Esq. = =
George T. Canaras, Esq. z E '
Assignment Office <A




EXHIBIT A
BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES

W/S of Greemspring Dr,, 2,350'
S of Timonijm Rd,, Bth District : OF BALTIMORE TOUNTY

The existing 10,000 square [uet building was

: - B3-158-A “IMORE Sl S5 BALTIMORE COUNTY
Ef:ﬂ ::UM'L'JH CORPORATION, Case No. B conatructed in 1973 and has been continually used sincae [#FIIE"F&E O PE%JNEI-E 6 ZONNG E --:ﬁbﬁl %L":E aF Fl#:«lf«l#;%[:irﬂﬂ’?-lﬁ
. / 21204
FTEEREE that date as a Lold storage warehouse. The building was TCNSON . MARYLAND 21204 SON, MARYLAND 2120

494-3353

WiLliam E HAMMOND
IONING COMMISSIONCT,

494-3353

ORDER TO EINTER APPEARANCE constructed witl, all applicable Baltimore County permits

Weilam E HAMMOND

JONING COMMIBSONER
Mr. Commissichar: and with an approved site plan. Later, it was dlscovered
Coun hat th ired setback fifty (50) feet from February 3, 1983
H i 4.1 of the Baltimore that e reguired rear se wWas
Pursuani to the authorily contined in Section 524.1 i ty ARy
Charter, | hareby enter my appearonce ir. this proceeding. You ore requested to notify the rear property line rather than the thirty (30) feet
' '] [ 3

Liavid B. Abramofl, Esquire

1800 Mercantile Bank and Trust Building
2 Hopkins Plaza

Baltddimore, Marvland 21201

. assumed at the time the building was designed and constructed.
me of any hearing date or dates which may be row or hareafter designated therefor,

David B. Abramoff, Esquire
1800 Mercantile Bank and Trust "uilding

2 Hopkins Plaza
Baltimore, Maryland 21201]

As seen on the pl=t submitted herewith., only one corner of

and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection tharewith.

the building representing a small portion of the bui.ding

. ’!/ : PEH - violates the fifty (50) feet setback rule. The failure
LA
_LTLL I’I:lzﬂ:‘-" I;::- i B I T . oy 1} ' M"_ _E"_r‘_‘-ﬂ.r_— Jm:

to grant this variance would substantially interfere

Re: Petiticn for Variances
W/S5 Greenapring Dr., 2,350"' 5 of

Re: Petition for Variances Timonjum Road

g ohiy W/S Greenspring Dr., 2,350' 5 of g:“d ]'_':";m:; ?2;”;"“’-“" - Petitioner
Peter Max Zimmerman Joht' W, Hession, |l . Timonium Road se No, B3-!5B8-
Deputy Peopls's Counsel Pecole's Counsel for Baltimore County with Petitioner's use and enjoyment of the building and Good Huror Corporation - Petitioner Dear Mr. Abramoff:
F;mm. ﬂE,m:jw;:m‘ would result in substantial injury and unreasonable hard- Case No, 83-158-A
-ﬁ"-l-!laﬂ : ' i 1 Ak fr: This is to advise that the continued hearing on the above entitled matter
bty 2o Byrivdonecs Rinoe IROHGnR GHAURIANENR DAz ML RS has been set for Februa=y 15, 19E3 at 10:30 A. M., in Room 106, County Cffice
| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 4th day of January, 1983, a copy of the feregoing approved by the Brltimore County CIfice of Planning and This is to advise that the continued hearing which was acheduled for Building, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland.
: February 15, 1983 has now hcen rescheduled to March 10, 1983 at %:30 A, M.,
Ovder wos mailed to David B. Abromcff, Esquire, 1800 Mercantiie Bank & Trust Bldg,, Zoning and the building thereafter constructed in accordance in mefmﬁi County Office Buildin,, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towsun, If there are any questions, please advise.
2 Hopkin« Ploza, Boltimore, Marylond 21201, Attemaey for Patitioner; and John C. with the approved plan, it would be unreasonable not to Maryland, Vgry trul
’ v
Vv Esquire, Assistant General Counsel, Good Humor Corporation, 800 Sylvan Ave grant tha variance. Moreover, the granting of the Yery truly yours,
oung, Esquire, isfon L1 ’ » "

variance will be in strict harmony with the spirit and
Englewoad Cliffs, N, J. 07632,

William E. Hammend
Loning Commissioner

A GEF—

Williarr. E. Hammond
Zomng Commissioner

interest of the zoning regulations and will not cause

N 3 ~ a injury to public health, safety and general welfare. WEH:aj
.Irﬁ‘_ll.:ha-h_ TIIL,.-] ‘l'-.,]!h-_ qulI_...-Lﬂ_,-- . =r___r..-.".

Johg W, Hessian, 1l

cc: George Canares, Faquire
10 East Eager Street
Baltimoare, Maryland 21202

WEH:aj

ce: George Canares, Esquire
1700 Charmouth Road

% -
Lutherville, Maryland 21093 Marvin Singer, Esquire

1700 Charmouth Road

Mirvin Singer, Esquire Lutherville, Maryland 21093

1+ Fast Eager Sh et
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

S 5 DALTIMORE COUNTY

T atict ") OFFIC: OF PLANNING G ZONING
':’f_g TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
T 494-3333

b L)

¥2) DALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

»

December 15, 1982

f% BALTIMORE colgv

=sae ) OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

\ P/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

WilliaM E HA
WILLIAM E HAMMOND WILLIAM E HAMMOND David B. 4% = 2ONING CE:F'-'-MIE;EE[D&
JONNG SIOMER JONNG COMMISSIONER ¢ B, Abhramofi, Esquire
coms May 12, 19A3 1800 Mercantile Bank & Trust Bulldiny
; | 2 Hopkinas Plaza December 30, 1982

Baltimore, Maryland 21201
. June 10, 1983 David B. Abramall, Eoquire
MNOTICE OF HEARING I=ﬂl-:!-“ . .
Rea: Petitlon for Variances : \timo H‘::. land 213201
W/5 of Greenapring Dr., 2,350' S of a re, Ty
Tymuuior K, Re: Patition for Varianess
Good Huouior Corporation - Petitloner W /S Grecaspriag Dr., 2 350' 5 of
Cape FBEI-158-A Timosium Rd. e
Geoud Humor Cerporation - Potltienar
T 11:00 A. M. Caso §83-138-A

James K. Archibald, Eaquire
David B, Abramofl, Esquire
1800 Mercantile Bank & Trust Bullding ‘
2 Hopkins Plaza

Baltimore, Maryland 21201

James K. Archibald, Esquire

1800 Mercantile Bank & Trusat Building
2 Hopkina Plaza

Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: Petition for Varliances
W/3 af Greenapriug Dr., 2,350°
S of Timonium Td. = Bth
glection District
Good Humor “orporation -
Petitioner
HNO. Bl-158-A (Item No. 52/

KRe: Petition for Variances
W/S of Grevnspring Dr., 2,350'5
of Timnnium Road
Good Humor Corporatior. - Petitioner
Case No. 83-158-A

Dear Mr. Abramedf:
DATE: Thursday, January 13, 1953 P . .. |
This is to advise you that $71.3%0 is due for advertising and posting

of the above property.

Dear Mr. Archibald: Dear Sirs:

PLACE: Room 106, County Cffice Building, 111 West

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in
accordance with the attached.

FPlease make the chock payable to Baltimore County, *aryland, and remit

Please be advised that an appeal haz been filed by Marvin I. Singer, to Arlere January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson,

Esquire, on behzlf of protestants Howard and Frances Smith, from the decisicon

rendered by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County in the above _Chesapeake Avenue, Towscn, Maryland . Maryland 21204, befare tne hearing. i___._,.--"
: Very truly fﬂ';i referenced matter, Pl oy Very tm}r Gt 'L ,..-://’ i
:. 4{ v . Th'dﬂ:':uh witillnhé mﬁ;::dﬂ; 1-:;;;:.: tirre of the appeal hearing when it is : e il | _}Z/‘f; c ‘75 e ;‘f
ra up:t:.E;ni::GCunnlaniﬂnur r § ’ ; Fa v Iﬁm“ ol i __‘_F_,__E___,_...____ e ——-'E#—-—"—""':- {ETIHM‘MGEH---“J
-  JMHJ Fmc ! y Huy Tomusiom, Masyidsd & BALTINORE. COUNTY, EARYLAND . 1130[5 ~  mmissioner
Attachaents > 7 L R " NG COMMISSIONFR OF OPPICE OF FINRGE - REYIRWE DANVGRON |

Wluilm El HI-I:I:IIIH'J.III:I
Zoning Comnmissioner

=c: Marvin Singer, Eaquire
10 East Eager Street
" Baltimore, Maryland 21202

; m =R ﬁ.ilm - FIMORE COUNTY

WEH:aj

George Canaresa, Esquire
1700 Charmouth Road
Lutherville, Maryland 21093

cec: George Canares, Esquire
1700 Charmouth Road
Lutherville, Maryland 21093

John W. Hesaian, IIl, Esquire -
People's Counsel John W, Hessian, IIl, Esquire

People's Counsel

VaLIDATION DR MUNATURE OF CAJl &




CAIFI{:ATE OF PUBLICATION .

/ ' :
4 bt TOWSON, MDa_ VUsr ) 198¢
ssansea3if01a =118F : ! F— T
R Lo ; : E et T e THIS IS5 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed
VALIDATION OR SICHATURE OF CARMILE 1 =

4

advertisement was publlished in THE TOWSCON _

TIMES, & weekly newspaper distributed in

Posted for: ___ :zﬁi".{é':?ﬂuﬁ-r_

- = ; }
Petitioner. -?idﬂ.--ﬁ{fghﬂ ,_(_f_-"h _g_-;-,fgﬂ."_.:.:__“_m___m__m_""m_m_ _. M week for _ successive weeks,
' the fir=t publlcation appearing on the

Locaticn of m:x’;ﬁﬁ.f{g,i-f&ém?&m?-m,-%_ﬁiﬁ.f_s.f ............

7 O A2t 23t a0, 2 .

A =TT T P e
Location of Epl-fﬁ}-ﬁ-ﬂﬁﬂr i ,M;Hﬂﬂi&ﬁ,#_w_ﬁ_?jaf -W
AT ?/memff% _,;!Rd‘!::{...—__--_,...___-__._.L.-_L,_-..---___-_....-._. | -’__ o ' 'THE o TI.HES;‘IE;I
¢ | : e parl! e

Remarks: ... .______ 3
.- . Ll ek U T R T T (e — e b
= RO LE OO S
—

W Esrr 3
rocted by L L s o oo g il e a87. Cost of Advertisement, $ 40,05
Ia,'_.?""’ Dats of return. 7 <~ J& g o ;

Bumber of Bigne: /

Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once a

r :"ﬁ‘f
L j
A" day of j:'L-L_ 198

Marvin L Singer, Esquire

ron _Appeal fse on cl_l'l_ﬂl—m-g

B DiéMewesnsBosorg E108A

VALIDATION OF SiONATURE OF CASHIEZR

- H.—-l-l-hh-l

.:. ¥, RAPHEL & ARSOCIATES . , , . .

Reglstered Profasvianal Land Surseyves | ' : : PETITION FOR VARIANCES

201 COUNTLAND AVENUE \
TOWEBON, MARYLAND 21204 N : 8th Election District

i RESIOANGE, T7I.4808 ZONING: Petitior for Variances

LOCATION: Wesi side of Greenspring Drive, 2, 350 ft. South of

Timonium Road

:.ptnmhlf 0, 1982

P1- 1574 ' DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY VARIANCE FOR _ DATE & TIME: Thursday, January 13, 1993 at 11:00 A, M
* GOOD HUMOR SITE — GREENSPRING DRIVE, TIMONILM |
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

@
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

BEGINNING for :he same at a point on the west sicde

Le oresnspeing Delve; sald point baing diseant 2350 feet ' The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by aathority of the Loning Act
and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

TOWSON, MD. ___ ___ Decembar 23 g 82 southarly, measured along the west side of Greenspring Drive,

.t side of Greonspring Driva
from the intersection of the west B G P S Petition fur Varlances to permit a side yard setbark of 30 ft,

THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the d advertise: ’
! annexed advertisecnen! was and the center line of Timonium Road, thence zrunning on the in lieu of the required 50 ft. and a frunt vard setback of 55 ft

published ir THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper prin.ed west side of Greenspring Drive and binding on the land of in lieu of the required 75 ft,

Good Humor, the following courses and distances:. 1) by a The Zoning Regulation to be excepted as follows:

fem S + -
X _one time  CoRERROWES before the _ 13th curve to the right with a radius of 695.44 feet for A dis ection 235.2 (242.2 & 243.1) - minimum side and front yard setbacks in an M. L
N tance of 50.04 feet, thence leaving thc west side of Green=-

and published in Towson, Balimore County. M., FescEneoch
« rone

Al th-l.t. p.i]‘cgl of land in the Ei " -
day of ........ . Jauery 1983 . the oemt publication spring Drive; .2) SB0®31+48% w 276.15 feet; 3) §9°32'42" E ¢ Elghth District of Baltimore County
311,72 feet; 4) SB0*31+'48 w 580.00 feet; 5) N22°11°'56" E

appearing on the . 237d__  gay of . _______ Decembar __
425.00 feet; ‘and 6) NBO"31'48" E £34.47 feet to the place

1982
of peginning.

THE .IE-FFEIII-EDHM; CONTAINING 4.206 acres of land, morfea oOr less,

-

iiav;ﬁ-:ﬁ:wjﬁ';-iwéima l-;al-la-l:e::.-- : BEING part of that parcel of land which by deed
dated July 2, 1964 and recorded among the Land Records of °
Cost of Advertisement, $. A6 . 22 . Baltimore County in Liber R.R.G. 4330, follo 457, was con=
veyed by F. Christian Anderzon et al to G¢od Humor Corporation.

Bl:i.ng the property of Good Humor Coar :
poration, a h
the Zoning Department, # shown on plat plan filed with

Hearing Date: Thursday, January 13, 1983 at 11:00 A, M,

“ublic H-EI.I’I.I'IE: Reom 106, Count Mfice B

e L

[

lErpg ;r" | Eugena F.hH;Phﬂi o :
R : . : E. F. Raphel & AS ALeS
' g pan ; ' ' " BY ORDER OF
= Land 5u or #2246
-‘*sﬁf;dﬂﬂi‘?!!f*w{* . RAgistarnd ¥ WILLIAM E, HAMMORND
a0 SURNE ] . LONING COMMISSIONER

l'*""'"!u-‘“.ll“
_ : ‘ : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Talzilizld, XNew Jarsar 07336
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Lresnspring Flant
Timonius, Maryland
Subki: [Survey)

Dear Allan:

in nccordance with cur telephone convarzation <oday, I Fave {

instrictad the survavor, Ras hel’ ané Assoclates, to proceed itk
the survey work for zhe suujac* nraject. This work will ke
billed the Geed =inmor Corporaticn on 2 tizs and =aterial basis
with a top fee not io oxceed $409.00.

I spoxe ggain tnls z=erning o !!'r. Raphe. and he nronised
this gfiice t?i- work weuld b=gin on Vednesdaw, Septecber 6, 1971,

I have checked with Mr. Zurns of the laltirore County Zoning
Depar:zent and ke has advised this offica that we could desigm a
retaining wall along the preperty line and use the Z0' bufie r st=ip
for driveways and/or parh115 areas. Tiae only other rtnuiru:gnt
that Baltimcre County insists upon is te prﬁvzla 2 4' “igh redwood
screening fence along the residential usoe property.

The preliminary Jrawing will incluls the utilization of this
spacse.

Ver+ truly yvours
IARRISON AND CRAIN

Staniey L. Lrain

SLC/dh

P“'T"_' T e
cc: Raphel and Associates. ok JER,S

5 o R

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

-~ DEPAPTMENT OF PERMITS AND IICENSES

"' -—
GERAED J, DIETZ, DIREC.OR N? ;426
OFFICT. OF THE BLILDINGS DENGINEER 4
COUNTY NFFICE LUILDING, TOWSON, MD. 2136

Permuanon 18 herebe oranted to:

Name //o:.‘ﬁ/ ﬁfﬂ-‘u&’ _h{ﬂ;—.‘;/"_
- Addrm ;?.-.2.- - W.- - - .

| B

-
-_-...--------r--——--------—--r-————-l- - ———— -

e . N O G B I e s ik o N i . Y TR

. .l...l:—-'

";"""'"""""""'*%ﬁh'hﬂ;ﬁf#?—g T Tl T T RS AR R
Orcupancy Load oo e cmmmsEmemE— s S mE s m e e -
B, e LEFE e lssusd !:: the !uﬂduus Engineer ’6!2
Fol Pl aonsann s -_,_..___-,-- ; ._-..,H__- f ft ,2—.?«_.&,";&#_-“-----

NOTE: This permit must be conspicususly displayed and not removed ‘rom l;he premises for
which it was ':_v.g'::d It is ool enh]a It must be shown upon demand Lo aoy iuihun::-r:
representative of the Buildings Engineer, Ihmlnn of Building Inspecton. This permmt iz pood
only for the use and to the extest described “bowve Changes 1o use. any extension ihereof, and

chinges in occupancy require a4 mew permat.

'.“:-_1:" A ll.'n ;.- 'llnnltt S U7 pars, ) October 4, 1973

e..-:.-l.b-r.-d and located a: follows on FPermit he.

- -.-'- —.:{--l------ - - -':---'-'-'--'.

5Lihﬂ:ﬁlﬂ:r:E:E’1nﬁhing into-for possible-purchase, it w EF?EEEE?=+

Fha s #

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

075 1555

EXHIGIT 6 a Form 2313
| lml

———r .

RPN, Baers ool o0 AR T ” T, : g d, g tiw Rl -

.". L‘ - -'- '.'. r-‘. l. 3 g .|'

< S it g B s

38" you most probably ‘Afe svere. s have BALlt & aav mm_ storage
:‘.'.'i..:'."":'."'p-u—lr ﬁﬂ l l 1-?:-*--'!*1 1,_ - . nﬂj 5 o P =
:,::‘_p..__-_.-n“l_lti“ sales’ htm:h---mrr-n-;_ e P e ,?__ L AN A

e i WO e SISy ey I aaeritees :
2.4This hnu.ﬂi.ng‘ ‘was built’ mrdi.nq o plm and :muiﬂummd
__-_:'.-.' ~+ith & valid Baltimore County-building permit. - In-fact, ‘at the

p:unnt time, - wa have a valid certificate.of u:#u#m:g m:.
while ¢ unmuthgrprnputrujmttuﬂﬂ“ .

that the soning.line crossed a corner of This _
- i “in an administrative ?iﬂlltiﬂn.
1: a e +_.-. L _. i-.;_:- - .-1 {...53_'-:-!-:.3-'1_,#. ,__- ____ ?_..,h,h_.._.? 1

'.I.'hl I.llti.lnrl l:n'l.tnt:y :nniag n-pmt ‘.hl.l ':'iqulltlﬂ our ur:hittt'l:
% 254 ‘anginesr to petition | t‘h- for a goning variance in arder to
Xeep their records straight -and prevent an esbarrassing situation
from occurring sometima in the future.

.The above hrinq: us to the attached forms which ws are asked to
lj.gnlnt'lut m'mmmhmllﬂmﬂputtnm
. L l-‘l'_r—--.r-r LoL .
ol : -
I mulﬂ lppt‘ﬁ:l.ltl ie if you mld gu- thl proper lig'nlturll and
* return the forms to ma 0 that I may send them to the architect
with one slight correction on the drawing, which \s attached for

your information.

If you have any Questions, or wish any sdditional explanaticn, pleass

contact me at your convanience.

- 2

"I would llke to take thias opportunity te £i11 you 1:1 on - an int-rﬂt:l.ng
_.lii.‘l‘:nltinn tlh.lt hn nl:m!rrm! ‘An Tj.nnn.i.t.n, :lllu:glmﬂ.
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